
HORNERS AUCTIONEERS 

STAMPS, POSTCARDS, COINS AND MEDALS 

ACLE AUCTION GALLERY 

AUCTION RESULTS 15
TH

 NOVEMBER 2014 

 1 BOX OF ALL WORLD LOOSE, IN 
PACKETS, GOOD SORTER 
[ £70.00 

 2 FOREIGN MINT AND USED IN 
TWENTY SIX CIRCULATED CLUB 
BOOKS, MUCH EARLY TO MIDDLE 
PERIOD FRANCE, SCANDINAVIA, 
SWISS, GERMAN STATES AND 
OTHERS, MANY ITEMS OF 
INDIVIDUAL MERIT, CAREFUL 
INSPECTION REQUIRED, IDEAL 
FOR EBAY DEALER (MANY 100'S) 
[ £80.00 

 3 FOREIGN MINT AND USED IN 
TWENTY SIX CIRCULATED CLUB 
BOOKS, GERMAN STATES, 
FRANCE, DENMARK, 
SWITZERLAND, BAVARIA AND 
OTHERS, MUCH USEFUL, IDEAL 
FOR EBAY DEALER (MANY 100'S) 
[ £110.00 

 4 FOREIGN OLD TO MODERN IN 
TWENTY SIX CIRCULATED CLUB 
BOOKS, MANY BETTER 
ODDMENTS, SWITZERLAND, 
GERMAN STATES, SWEDEN, 
ICELAND, BRAZIL, AND OTHERS, 
WOULD SUIT EBAY DEALER (MANY 
100'S)  
[ £240.00 

 5 SHOEBOX OF MAINLY FOREIGN IN 
SIX SMALL STOCKBOOKS AND ON 
STOCKCARDS, BETTER PICKINGS, 
GERMAN STATES, USA, FRENCH 
ANTARCTIC TERRITORY 1964 
COVER ETC., VERY MIXED 
CONDITION 
[ £100.00 

 6 UNTIDY ALL WORLD 
ACCUMULATION IN EIGHT 
STOCKBOOKS, SWITZERLAND, 
FRANCE, TUNISIA, BAVARIA, 
BRAZIL, ETC. 
[ £80.00 

 7 BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING GB 
FDC IN THREE ALBUMS, CHANNEL 
ISLANDS SG ALBUMS, ALL WORLD 
LOOSE IN ENVELOPES, ST. 
HELENA 1948 REGISTERED COVER 
TO UK ETC. 
[ £85.00 

 8 BOX WITH MAINLY 
COMMONWEALTH APPROVAL 
DEALERS STOCK ON CARDS, IN 
PACKETS, IN APPROVAL BOOKS, 
ASCENSION, HONG KONG, COOK 
ISLANDS ETC., WITH SOME MINT 
(MANY 100'S) 
[ £120.00 

 9 BOX WITH OLD-TIME 
ACCUMULATION IN FOUR ALBUMS 
AND LEAVES, INDIAN STATES, 
NETHERLANDS, GB WITH USED 
EDWARDS 4d (43), 5d (45), RUSSIA, 
ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £60.00 

 10 BOX WITH TWO OLD GENERAL 
COLLECTIONS IN ALBUMS, 
QUANTITY OF COVERS AND 
CARDS ETC. (MANY 100'S)  
[ £35.00 

 11 SMALL BOX WITH VARIOUS IN 
ALBUM, POCKET BOOKS AND 
LOOSE, FEW COVERS. ALSO TWO 
ALBUMS OF CIGARETTE CARDS 
(100'S)  
[ £45.00 

 12 BOX WITH GENERAL COLLECTIONS 
IN ADELPHI AND STRAND ALBUMS, 
COVERS AND CARDS, GB 
1971-2002 FDC IN SIX ALBUMS ETC. 
(MANY 100'S) 
[ £50.00 

 13 BOX WITH COLLECTION IN SIX 
BINDERS AND LOOSE, COVERS 
AND CARDS, GB MINT COMMEMS 
TO ABOUT 1997, WORLD IN 
ENVELOPES ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £160.00 



 14 BOX WITH GENERAL COLLECTION 
IN METEOR ALBUM, GB 1948 
WEDDING £1 OG, ALL WORLD 
KILOWARE, SOME COVERS AND 
CARDS, HONG KONG 1962-72 
VALUES TO $20 MNH ETC. (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £85.00 

 15 BOX OF VARIOUS ON LEAVES, 
THAILAND, GB WITH MUCH 
VICTORIAN IN MIXED CONDITION, 
NEW BRUNSWICK 1860-3 5c 
BROWN IMPERF PLATE PROOF, 
COVERS AND CARDS ETC. (100'S) 
[ £85.00 

 16 BOX OF VARIOUS, FEW MALTA 
PRESENTATION PACKS, GB 2006 
MINT ODDMENTS, CYPRUS 1880 1d 
PLATE 217 O.G. ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £0.00 

 17 BOX OF VARIOUS IN FOUR 
BINDERS AND LOOSE, GB 1985 
YEAR PACK, FEW PRESENTATION 
PACKS, SIGNED RAF COVERS, 
ETC. (100'S) 
[ £45.00 

 18 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN NINE 
ALBUMS  AND LOOSE, MALAYSIA, 
FALKLANDS, SARAWAK, GB 1894 
REG. ENV. UPRATED WITH 10d AND 
5d TO AUSTRALIA, GB FDC ETC. 
(MANY 100'S) 
[ £110.00 

 19 BOX WITH FOREIGN COLLECTION 
IN TWELVE SIMPLEX ALBUMS, 
LATIN AMERICA, POLAND, 
SHARJAH, AFRICA, ETC. (1000'S) 
[ £80.00 

 20 BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A 
COLLECTION IN SIX ALBUMS AND 
LOOSE, GERMANY, HUNGARY, 
NEW ZEALAND 1984 AND 1985 
YEAR BOOKS, THEMATICS, BIRD 
COLLECTION ETC.  
[ £80.00 

 21 BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING 
AUSTRIA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, 
SOME COVERS, ETC. 
[ £40.00 

 22 BOX WITH THEMATIC 
COLLECTIONS IN SEVEN SG 
EXETER ALBUMS, GB 1963 RED 
CROSS FDC WEST WELLOW CDS, 
SOME COVERS, ETC. 
[ £90.00 

 23 BOX OF MIXED COVERS, CARDS 
AND STATIONERY, AUSTRALIA 
INCL. WW2 CENSORED CLIPPER 
MAIL, NZ, AIRMAILS, ETC. (APPROX. 
100) 
[ £70.00 

 24 BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING SG 
PRINTED ALBUMS OF CANADA AND 
AUSTRALIA, FURTHER ALBUMS, 
LOOSE IN ENVELOPES, FEW 
COVERS AND POSTCARDS ETC. 
[ £70.00 

 25 BOX OF VARIOUS IN FIVE 
STOCKBOOKS, PACKETS AND 
LOOSE, SOME COMMONWEALTH 
FROM VICTORIAN, HONG KONG, 
ETC. 
[ £50.00 

 26 BOX WITH COLLECTION IN SIX 
ALBUMS AND LOOSE, GB, JERSEY, 
NEW ZEALAND, ETC. 
[ £40.00 

 27 BOX OF COVERS AND CARDS IN 
ALBUM AND LOOSE, GERMANY 
1930 ZEPPELIN FLOWN CARD, 
MANY OTHER FLOWN ITEMS, 
BELGIUM, FRANCE, ETC. (175 
APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 28 BOX OF SPACE RELATED COVERS 
AND CARDS, RUSSIA, USA AND 
OTHERS, FEW SIGNED (200 
APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 29 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF 
HOVERCRAFT FLOWN COVERS 
AND CARDS, IN AN ALBUM AND 
LOOSE, MAINLY GB, SOME SIGNED, 
ALSO SOME POSTCARDS (180 
APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 30 ALL WORLD GENERAL 
COLLECTIONS IN TWO BULGING 
MOVALEAF ALBUMS, MALAYAS, 
HONG KONG, EUROPE, ETC. 
[ £75.00 



 31 BOX WITH MAINLY FOREIGN ON 
LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, 
FRANCE FIRST DAY CARDS, 
CROATIA, SCANDINAVIA YEAR 
PACKS, 'BACK OF BOOK' 
ODDMENTS, ETC. 
[ £55.00 

 32 BOX OF MAINLY FOREIGN IN 
STOCKBOOK, ON LEAVES AND 
LOOSE, MALAYA, KUWAIT, 
GERMANY, JAPAN WITH MINT 
MINISHEETS, TUNISIA POSTAL 
STATIONERY, FEW COVERS,. ETC. 
[ £45.00 

 33 ALL WORLD A-Z COLLECTION IN 
ELEVEN LARGER STOCKBOOKS, 
MODEST RANGES, STOCKBOOKS 
IN GOOD CONDITION 
[ £160.00 

 34 BOX OF MAINLY COMMONWEALTH 
COVERS AND CARDS IN ALBUM 
AND LOOSE, FDC, COMMERCIAL, 
FEW CENSORED ETC. 
[ £40.00 

 35 BOX OF VARIOUS IN COUPLE OF 
ALBUMS, STOCKCARDS AND MANY 
PACKETS, SOME COVERS, ETC. 
(1000'S) 
[ £35.00 

 36 RAF COVERS IN 3 ALBUMS, 1981 
ROYAL WEDDING FDC IN TWO 
ALBUMS, ALBUM OF SIGNED 
COVERS INCLUDING GORDON 
BANKS AND JACK CHARLTON, GB 
1979-81 PRESENTATION PACKS 
ETC. 
[ £85.00 

 37 BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING 
SWEDEN 1985 50kr FALCON MNH, 
FU AND ON COVER, ICELAND, 
GERMANY 2000 ISSUES MNH, 
TAIWAN, ETC.  
[ £35.00 

 38 BOX OF VARIOUS IN FIVE ALBUMS 
AND A STOCKBOOK, SOME QV 
COMMONWEALTH, CHINA, GB 
COMMEMS ETC. 
[ £160.00 

 39 BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING NEW 
ZEALAND FDC, ROYALTY ISSUES 
ETC. 
[ £30.00 

 40 ALL WORLD A TO Z COLLECTION IN 
SIX LARGE BINDERS, CANADA, 
CHINA, SOME COMMONWEALTH, 
ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £45.00 

 41 BOX OF COUNTRY COLLECTIONS 
IN EIGHT LARGE BINDERS, 
AUSTRALIA, USA, GERMANY, 
BELGIUM, ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £60.00 

 42 BOX OF MIXED STAMPS, LOOSE, IN 
PACKETS, ETC. 
[ £90.00 

 43 ALBUM WITH AN OLD-TIME 
EUROPEAN COLLECTION, 
AUSTRIA, LOMBARDY AND 
VENETIA IMPERFS, BELGIUM, 
GREECE, ITALY, NORWAY, 
NETHERLANDS, SWEDEN, ETC. 
[ £120.00 

 44 ALBUM WITH AN OLD-TIME 
FOREIGN COLLECTION FRENCH 
AND PORTUGESE COLONIES, 
LIBERIA, DUTCH INDIES, EGYPT, 
ETC. 
[ £95.00 

 45 ALBUM WITH AN OLD-TIME LATIN 
AMERICA COLLECTION 
ARGENTINA, BRAZIL, CHILE, CUBA, 
HAITI, URUGUAY, ETC. 
[ £75.00 

 47 BINDER WITH A COLLECTION BIRD 
THEMATICS, MNH SETS, SET £350 
APPROX. (300 APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 48 ALBUM WITH A FOREIGN 
COLLECTION THAILAND, TURKEY, 
HUNGARY, REUNION, AUSTRIA, 
AEGEAN ISLANDS, MONTENEGRO 
ETC. 
[ £75.00 

 49 ALBUM WITH OLD-TIME LATIN 
AMERICA COLLECTION, 
GUATEMALA, HONDURAS, EL 
SALVADOR, PARAGUAY, 
ECUADOR, ARGENTINA, COSTA 
RICA, ETC. 
[ £75.00 



 50 IMPERIAL ALBUM WITH ALL-WORLD 
COLLECTION TO 1950, HERM 
ISLAND LOCALS, FRANCE 1936 10F 
AIR USED, INDIA, FEW GB FDC ETC. 
(MANY 100'S) 
[ £90.00 

 51 SIMPLEX ALBUM WITH MODEST 
COLLECTION CHINA, JAPAN AND 
KOREA (100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 52 SG IDEAL ALBUM WITH A HEAVILY 
REMAINDERED OLD-TIME 
COLLECTION, GB 1d REDS, 
NETHERLANDS, ITALY, MALTA, 
ETC. 
[ £75.00 

 53 ALBUM WITH A VARIED 
COLLECTION ODDITIES, 
VARIETIES, ETC., COGH 4d 
TRIANGULAR USED, SAMOA 
'EXPRESS' REPRINTS, SPAIN 
IMPERFS, AZAD HIND, FORGERIES, 
IMPERFS, BOOKLET PANES, 
SE-TENANTS, FLAWS ETC. 
[ £260.00 

 94 ROYAL MAIL FDC ALBUMS (6) AND 
FOUR OTHER COVER ALBUMS (10) 
[ £70.00 

 95 BOX OF COVER ALBUMS, NEW 
STOCKBOOK ETC. (13) 
[ £50.00 

 96 ROYAL MAIL SMILER (1) AND 
PRESENTATION PACK ALBUMS (9) 
[ £55.00 

 97 BOX OF PHILATELIC LITERATURE 
INCLUDING BAREFOOT - BRITISH 
COMMONWEALTH REVENUES, 
HONG KONG CANCELLATION 
WORKS, RPSL THE POSTAGE 
STAMPS OF GREAT BRITAIN PARTS 
TWO (2) AND FOUR ETC. (18 ITEMS) 
[ £25.00 

 98 BOX OF PHILATELIC LITERATURE 
RELATING TO GAMBIA, NIGERIA, 
BWASC AND CAMEO BOUND 
VOLUMES ETC.  
[ £35.00 

 99 BOX OF COLLECTOR'S 
ACCESSORIES, HAWID MOUNTS, 
OXFORD STANDARD ALBUM AS 
NEW IN BOX, SG LEAVES ETC.  
[ £40.00 

 100 HUNGARY: MAINLY USED 
ACCUMULATION IN FOUR 
STOCKBOOKS AND LOOSE 
[ £0.00 

 101 PORTUGAL: 1920-73 USED 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM (100'S) 
[ £20.00 

 102 SPAIN: 1948-85 USED COLLECTION 
IN DAVO PRINTED ALBUM 
[ £20.00 

 103 ITALY: 1863-1985 USED 
COLLECTION IN DAVO PRINTED 
ALBUM 
[ £60.00 

 104 AUSTRIA: 1945-99 USED 
COLLECTION IN DAVO PRINTED 
ALBUM, MUCH FINE CDS 
[ £35.00 

 105 POLAND: BOX WITH MIXED LOT IN 
STOCKBOOKS, COVERS, FDC, 
MINT IN ENVELOPES, SOME A 
LITTLE STUCK (MANY 100'S) 
[ £45.00 

 106 CROATIA: 1939-44 OG COLLECTION 
ON LEAVES, STC £230 APPROX. 
(144) 
[ £25.00 

 107 SPAIN: MIXED LOT IN ALBUM, 
VARIOUS COLLECTIONS 
AMALGAMATED (100'S) 
[ £30.00 

 108 DENMARK: STOCKBOOK WITH 
1858-1990 MAINLY USED FROM 
IMPERFS, NUMERAL ISSUES WITH 
FRAME VARIETIES, LATER WITH 
MUCH FINE CDS (100'S) 
[ £40.00 

 109 USA: 1960-80 COLLECTION OF MNH 
BLOCKS OF FOUR IN STOCKBOOK 
(APPROX. 320) 
[ £15.00 

 110 GERMANY: STOCKBOOK WITH 
RECENT MNH BLOCKS AND 
STRIPS.  (100'S) 
[ £55.00 



 111 FRANCE: BINDER WITH CIRCA 
1930-60 OG OR MNH WITH SOME 
DUPLICATION (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £100.00 

 112 FRANCE: STOCKBOOK WITH MNH 
BLOCKS, SHEETLETS ETC. (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £50.00 

 113 FRANCE: STOCKBOOK WITH CIRCA 
1958-75 DUPLICATED MNH DEFINS, 
COMMEMS, AIRS, ART, 
PRE-CANCELS ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £95.00 

 114 FRANCE: STOCKBOOK WITH 
1965-90 DUPLICATED MNH, DEFINS, 
COMMEMS, ART, PRE-CANCELS, 
ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £70.00 

 115 FRANCE: FOLDER OF BOOKLETS 
AND A FEW SHEETLETS 
[ £45.00 

 116 FRANCE: BINDER OF MODERN 
BOOKLETS AND SHEETLETS 
[ £30.00 

 117 GERMANY: BINDER OF ALL 
PERIODS USED, ALSO 
STOCKBOOK OF EUROPE (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £25.00 

 118 FRANCE: BINDER OF ALL PERIODS 
USED INCL. SOME EARLY 
IMPERFS, PEACE AND COMMERCE 
ETC. (100'S) 
[ £45.00 

 119 USA: BINDER WITH MAINLY MNH 
BLOCKS, BOOKLETS, SHEETLETS, 
ETC. (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 120 USA: LARGE QUANTITY MNH PART 
AND FULL SHEETS, FEW MORE 
MODERN SHEETLETS ETC. (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £0.00 

 121 KOREA: PAGE OF MAINLY USED 
EARLIES INCLUDING FEW 
JAPANESE POST OFFICES (23) 
[ £45.00 

 200 FIVE ALBUMS WITH MNH 
COLLECTIONS TRISTAN DA CUNHA 
1977-86, FALKLAND DEPS. 1980-89, 
PITCAIRN 1977-89, B.A.T. 1973-88, 
FALKLANDS 1978-86 (SEV 100'S) 
[ £200.00 

 201 MIXED MAINLY KG6 - EARLY QE2 
MINT ON STOCKCARDS, SUDAN, 
CYPRUS, NORTH BORNEO, VIRGIN 
IS., FALKLAND DEPS, FIJI, 
GIBRALTAR, HONG KONG ETC., 
SOME SETS (FEW 100'S) 
[ £170.00 

 202 COLLECTION IN SEVEN ALBUMS, 
KUT, DOMINIONS, IRELAND, ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £50.00 

 203 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
INCLUDING AUSTRALIAN STATES, 
BERMUDA, SOUTH AFRICA, ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £190.00 

 204 1953 CORONATION OMNIBUS OG 
AND USED COLLECTION IN 
SPECIAL ALBUM (212) 
[ £35.00 

 205 BOX WITH LARGE ACCUMULATION 
COVERS, FDC, BOOKLETS, 
ROYALTY, THEMATICS, ETC. (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £25.00 

 206 KG6-1960 COLLECTION IN FOUR 
ALBUMS, MINT AND USED WITH 
SOME COVERS THROUGHOUT 
[ £150.00 

 207 BOX MAINLY QE2 WITH FDC, 
GIBRALTAR YEAR PACKS, NEW 
ZEALAND, BELIZE NEW ISSUES IN 
PACKETS, 1953 CORONATION 
ISSUES IN SPECIAL ALBUM ETC. 
[ £65.00 

 208 A COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, 
ONE OF WEST INDIES, THE OTHER 
AFRICA INCLUDING RHODESIAS, 
NYASALAND, ETC.  
[ £180.00 

 209 COLLECTION IN SIX SG PRINTED 
ALBUMS, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, 
MALTA, FIJI, PITCAIRN, AUSTRALIA, 
ETC. 
[ £80.00 



 210 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 
[ £400.00 

 211 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £380.00 

 212 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £420.00 

 213 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £300.00 

 214 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £400.00 

 215 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY TWO 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £420.00 

 216 ALL REIGNS SETS, PART SETS AND 
SINGLES IN TWENTY ONE 
CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS, WIDE 
RANGING CONTENTS WITH MANY 
ITEMS OF INDIVIDUAL MERIT 
(100'S) 

[ £280.00 

 217 SMALL BOX WITH VARIED ALL 
REIGNS ON STOCKCARDS, MANY 
BETTER SETS AND INDIVIDUAL 
ITEMS, CONDITION VERY MIXED 
(FEW 100) 
[ £460.00 

 218 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN SEVEN 
LARGE STOCK BINDERS, MALTA, 
MAURITIUS, BARBADOS, ETC. 
[ £75.00 

 219 STOCKBOOK WITH QV-KG6 MINT 
AND USED, MALAYAN STATES, 
NORTH BORNEO, FALKLAND 
DEPENDENCIES, ETC. 
[ £160.00 

 220 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS MINT AND 
USED IN TEN STOCKBOOKS, 
SOUTH AFRICA, SAMOA, 
NEWFOUNDLAND, DOMINICA, 
MALAYA, RHODESIAS, 
NYASALAND, TRINIDAD AND 
TOBAGO, SWAZILAND, ZULULAND, 
TRANSVAAL, ETC., MANY USEFUL 
PICKINGS 
[ £300.00 

 221 BOX OF VARIOUS ON LEAVES, 
STOCKCARDS AND LOOSE, NEW 
ZEALAND FROM CHALONS, MINT 
CANADA, ROYALTY ISSUES, 
PRESENTATION PACKS, ETC. 
[ £140.00 

 222 1948 SILVER WEDDING HINGED 
MINT SELECTION ON HAGNERS 
WITH 45 HIGH VALUES INCLUDING 
BERMUDA, KUT, MALAYAN STATES 
(7), PITCAIRN, SARAWAK, GB ETC., 
FEW TONED, ODD FAULT (94) 
[ £200.00 

 223 1948 SILVER WEDDING 
UNMOUNTED MINT SELECTION, 
INCLUDING GB OVERPRINTS (3), 
TRENGGANU, PITCAIRN, 
ZANZIBAR, ETC., ODD TONE SPOT 
OR FAULT (27) 
[ £80.00 



 224 MIXED LOT IN ALBUM, ON LEAVES 
AND STOCKCARDS, SEVERAL 
COMPLETE EARLY QE2 SETS O.G., 
FIJI, SOUTHERN RHODESIA, 
BECHUANALAND, VIRGIN IS., 
PITCAIRN IS., GIBRALTAR, ETC. 
(SEV. 100'S) 
[ £260.00 

 225 BOX WITH MAINLY QE2 PERIOD 
MINT AND USED IN FIVE 
STOCKBOOKS, GIBRALTAR, 
BERMUDA, COOK IS., ETC., ALSO 
FURTHER THREE STOCKBOOKS 
OF THEMATICS 
[ £75.00 

 226 STOCKBOOK OF ODDMENTS, STC 
£3800 INCLUDING BERMUDA 1873 
3d ON 1/- PROVISIONALS USED (2, 
NOT GUARANTEED), MALAYAN 
STATES, TRINIDAD ETC. (APPROX. 
120) 
[ £180.00 

 227 1935 SILVER JUBILEE OMNIBUS 
SET COMPLETE EX EGYPT, ALL 
HINGED MINT (249) 
[ £340.00 

 228 'DEVON' ALBUM WITH 1937-65 
COLLECTION, BURMA, DOMINICA, 
FALKLAND IS., GIBRALTAR, HONG 
KONG, MALAYA, SARAWAK, SUDAN 
(SEV. 100'S) 
[ £480.00 

 229 1937 CORONATION COMPLETE 

USED (202) 
[ £55.00 

 230 1937 CORONATION COMPLETE 
HINGED MINT (202) 
[ £45.00 

 231 1946 VICTORY APPARENTLY 
COMPLETE HINGED MINT AND 
USED 
[ £30.00 

 232 BINDER WITH 1953-76 FINE USED 
DEFINITIVES, MAINLY COMPLETE 
SETS, VIRGIN IS., CAYMAN IS, 
DOMINICA, ST. KITTS, ST VINCENT, 
TURKS AND CAICOS ETC, ALSO 
SOME COMMEMS, MOST ARE VFU 
CDS (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £150.00 

 233 ANTIGUA:  1938-51 HINGED MINT 
(SOME MNH) SELECTION WITH 
VALUES TO 10/-(2), £1(2), BLOCKS, 
SHADES ETC, CAT £390 APPROX. 
(62 APPROX) 
[ £50.00 

 234 LEEWARD IS:  1938-51 HINGED 
MINT (SOME MNH) SELECTION 
SHADES AND PRINTINGS TO 1/- 
(16), 2/-(5), 5/-(3) SOME MULTIPLES, 
CAT £950 APPROX (120 APPROX) 
[ £120.00 

 235 BAHAMAS: 1912-19 £1 FINE USED, 
CANCEL NOT GUARANTEED, SG 89. 
CAT £350 
[ £0.00 

 236 CANADA: 1852-7 3d BEAVER FINE 
USED CANCELLED '21' NUMERAL IN 
RINGS. SG 18 
[ £0.00 

 237 CANADA: 1852-7 10d CARTIER 
VERY FINE USED, LIGHTLY 
CANCELLED IN RED, FOUR 
MARGINS. SG 14. CAT £1700 
[ £480.00 

 238 AUSTRALIA: BINDER WITH USED 
ALL PERIODS INCLUDING SOME 
STATES (100'S) 
[ £25.00 

 239 MOROCCO AGENCIES: 
STOCKBOOK WITH MIXED MINT 
AND USED COLLECTION, SOME 
GIBRALTAR USED IN, QV AND 
EDWARD 7 OVERPRINTS, 
SEAHORSES (16), SPANISH 
CURRENCY 1907-13 12p ON 10/- 
OG, 1948 WEDDING OG (2) AND 
USED ETC. ALSO A SELECTION OF 
GERMAN POST OFFICES IN 
MOROCCO (100'S) 
[ £460.00 

 240 CANADA: LARGE BOX OF USED 
SORTED BY ISSUE IN PACKETS, 
COILS, BLOCKS, MUCH FINE CDS 
(1000'S) 
[ £70.00 

 241 ST. KITTS: 1980-94 MNH 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, DEFINS, 
COMMEMS, MINISHEETS, 
SPECIMEN OVERPRINTS, 
OFFICIALS ETC. 
[ £85.00 



 242 FALKLAND ISLANDS: 1878-1972 
COLLECTION IN SG PRINTED 
ALBUM, ALSO TEN 1984 FDC 
SIGNED BY REX HUNT, SOME 
BEING BRITISH ANTARCTIC 
TERRITORY 
[ £110.00 

 243 EGYPT: 1867-1966 COLLECTION IN 
AN ALBUM, VALUES TO £1, 1949-66 
ISSUES OG ETC. 
[ £80.00 

 244 SUDAN: 1897-1968 MINT AND USED 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, MANY 
SETS, 1951 SET ON FDC FRONT, 
OFFICIALS, AIRS, ETC. (100'S) 
[ £70.00 

 245 EGYPT: 1867-1960 COLLECTION IN 
ALBUM, SETS, PART SETS, AIRS, 
OFFICIALS, DUES, ETC. (100'S) 
[ £70.00 

 246 SWAZILAND: 1936-94 MINT AND 
USED COLLECTION IN ALBUM, 
DEFINITIVE SETS AND PART SETS, 
COMMEM SETS, COVERS, 
POSTAGE DUES (SEV. 100) 
[ £100.00 

 247 ZANZIBAR: 1895-1967 OG AND 
USED COLLECTION IN ALBUM, 
SETS, PART SETS, COVERS, 
POSTAGE DUES ETC. (APPROX. 
400) 
[ £95.00 

 248 AUSTRALIA: BOX WITH 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM AND ON 
LEAVES, 1971 XMAS BLOCK OF 
SEVEN MNH, MUCH MINT DECIMAL, 
FDC, STATIONERY, FEW PACKS, 
ETC. 
[ £45.00 

 249 CANADA: 1977 TO 1990 PLUS 1992 
YEAR BOOKS, ALSO OTHER MINT 
ISSUES, FEW COVERS ETC. 
[ £25.00 

 250 HONG KONG: 1953 CORONATION, 
TWO COMPLETE SHEETS, 
FURTHER PART SHEET, SOME 
PERF SPLITTING AND BENDS, 
MAJORITY FINE MNH (177) 
[ £70.00 

 251 HONG KONG: 1938-52 $1 ORANGE 
AND GREEN, $2 VIOLET AND 
SCARLET, EACH IN MNH STRIPS OF 
THREE (6) 
[ £50.00 

 252 ADEN AND STATES: 1937-60 SMALL 
MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN 
ALBUM, 1939 SET OG, I0R USED, 
1951 10/- ON 10R USED, QE2 USED 
TO 20/- (2), STATES ETC. (230 
APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 253 BURMA: 1938-60 MINT AND USED 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, SETS, 
OFFICIALS, FEW JAPANESE 
OCCUPATIONS ETC. (240 APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 254 FIJI: 1937-54 QUANTITY MNH 
BLOCKS, SG 251 (15), 267 (46), D7 
(24) ETC., SOME GUM 
TONING/TROPICALISATION. OVER 
600 STAMPS, ETC £860 (APPROX.) 
[ £35.00 

 255 NIGERIA: 1960-78 COLLECTION 
WITH MINT SETS AND BLOCKS, 
FDC, POSTAGE DUES, BIAFRA 
COVER, 1941 LAGOS-BELEM FIRST 
AIRMAIL COVER ETC. (100'S) 
[ £25.00 

 256 SEYCHELLES: 1954-84 
COLLECTION  IN ALBUM, MANY 
SETS, USED ODDMENTS (FEW 100) 
[ £40.00 

 257 MALAWI: 1964-90 MIXED MINT AND 
USED COLLECTION IN ALBUM, 
MANY FU SETS, MINISHEETS 
(MANY 100) 
[ £65.00 

 258 UGANDA: 1962-89 COLLECTION IN 
ALBUM, SETS, USED ODDS, FEW 
COVERS (100'S) 
[ £15.00 

 259 GHANA: 1957-75 (SOME LATER) 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, MINT 
SETS, MANY FDC, CLEAN LOT 
(MANY 100) 
[ £20.00 



 260 BOTSWANA: 1966-1995 EXTENSIVE 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, MANY 
MINT SETS, USED SETS AND ODDS 
(MANY 100) 
[ £60.00 

 261 STOCKBOOK WITH MIXED BRITISH 
AFRICA, KUT, RHODESIAS, 
NYASALAND, ETC. (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 350 GB: SMALL BOX WITH RAF AND 
SIMILAR COVERS, FEW SIGNED 
(125 APPROX.) 
[ £25.00 

 351 GB: BOX WITH MAINLY DECIMAL 
MINT COMMEMS AND MACHINS IN 
FOUR STOCKBOOKS, ALSO 
PRESENTATION PACKS, FEW FDC, 
ETC. (MANY 100'S) 
[ £130.00 

 352 GB: 1999-2009 RANGE OF 
PRESENTATION PACKS (35) 
[ £70.00 

 353 GB: BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN 
TWENTY TWO CIRCULATED CLUB 
BOOKS, MUCH OF INDIVIDUAL 
MERIT, QV SURFACE PRINTED, 
PENNY REDS, SEAHORSES, ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £280.00 

 354 GB: BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN 
TWENTY TWO CIRCULATED CLUB 
BOOKS, MUCH OF INDIVIDUAL 
MERIT, QV SURFACE PRINTED, 
PENNY REDS, SEAHORSES, ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £240.00 

 355 GB: BOX WITH AN INTERESTING 
ALL REIGNS MISCELLANY, 1849 2d 
BLUE, 1883-4 2/6 BLUED PAPER, 5/- 
FU, SEAHORSES, OFFICIALS, 
FRAMA LABELS, 1972 
WEDGEWOOD BOOKLET ETC. 
[ £160.00 

 356 GB: BOX OF FDC 1969 TO 2004, 
MAINLY SPECIAL HANDSTAMPS, 
FINE LOT WITH BENHAM, 
BRADBURY, HIGH VALUES, 
COTSWOLD ETC. (180 APPROX.) 
[ £320.00 

 357 GB: BOX WITH A COLLECTION IN 
TWO SG PRINTED ALBUMS, 
VARIOUS IN FIVE FURTHER 
ALBUMS OR STOCKBOOKS, 
COUPLE OF COIN COVERS ETC. 
[ £80.00 

 358 GB: BOX WITH 1982-99 
PRESENTATION PACKS (109) FDC 
IN ALBUM AND LOOSE, FEW TEA 
CARD ALBUMS ETC. 
[ £110.00 

 359 GB: BOX OF COLLECTIONS IN 
THIRTEEN ALBUMS AND LOOSE, 
MINT COMMEMS, USED IN THREE 
WINDSORS, PHQ CARDS, 
POSTAGE DUES ETC. (1000'S) 
[ £120.00 

 360 GB: BOX WITH FDC COLLECTION 
TO 2000 IN SEVEN ROYAL MAIL 
ALBUMS, FURTHER ALBUM OF 
1966-70 PRESENTATION PACKS 
(100'S) 
[ £170.00 

 361 GB: BOX WITH COLLECTION IN TEN 
ALBUMS AND LOOSE, MINT 
COMMEMS AND FDC TO 2002, 
FOREIGN IN TWO ALBUMS ETC 
(MANY 100'S) 
[ £190.00 

 362 GB: BOX WITH FDC IN ALBUM AND 
LOOSE, 1963-89 INCLUDING SOME 
BENHAMS (FEW 100'S) 
[ £110.00 

 363 GB: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE 
COLLECTION R.A.F. RELATED 
NEWSPAPER CUTTINGS, 
ARTICLES, POSTCARDS, COVERS 
WITH FEW SIGNED LEONARD 
CHESHIRE, BILL REID VC, 1979, 
1980 AND 1989 RED ARROWS, 
ESCAPING SOCIETY, ALSO SOME 
OTHER AVIATION AND TRANSPORT 
RELATED ITEMS (QTY) 
[ £70.00 

 364 GB: BOX WITH FDC, VARIOUS 
OTHER COVERS INCLUDING 
OVERSEAS (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £30.00 

 365 GB: BOX OF FDC, MAJORITY 
1970-2000, SOME CHANNEL 
ISLANDS AND OTHERS (100'S) 
[ £40.00 



 366 GB: BOX OF 1972-2000 FDC, MANY 
BUREAU H/S WITH TYPED 
ADDRESS, ALSO FEW PHQ AND 
OTHER ITEMS (250 APPROX.) 
[ £30.00 

 367 GB: 1960-97 MINT COLLECTION IN 
TWO ALBUMS, SOME EARLY 
PHOSPHORS, DECIMAL COMMEMS, 
1988 CASTLE HIGH VALUES ETC, 
ALSO STOCKBOOK OF ODDMENTS 
[ £180.00 

 368 GB: BOX WITH 1976-99 USED 
COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS, 
LOOSE ISSUES TO 2002, OTHERS 
IN PACKETS. MOUNTS AND 
CUTTER, LEAVES, ETC. 
[ £50.00 

 369 GB: BOX WITH 1990-2012 BUREAU 
FDC COLLECTION IN SIX POST 
OFFICE ALBUMS (100'S) 
[ £280.00 

 370 GB: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS AND 
REMAINDERS IN NINE ALBUMS OR 
STOCKBOOKS, STRENGTH IN 
PRE-DECIMAL QE2 ISSUES MINT 
AND USED (MANY 100'S) 
[ £80.00 

 371 GB: BOX OF POSTAL STATIONERY, 
REGISTERED ENVELOPES, 
POSTCARDS, ENVELOPES, ETC. 
UNUSED AND USED, KGV-1975, 
FEW LATER (190 APPROX.) 
[ £0.00 

 372 GB: BOX OF FLOWN COVERS, 
MANY SIGNED, MANY 
BROOKLANDS MUSEUM COVERS 
(APPROX. 70) 
[ £85.00 

 373 GB: BOX OF COVERS AND  
CARDS, 1911 FIRST AERIAL POST 
CARD, LATER FLOWN ITEMS, 1943 
'SOKOL' EXHIBITION SOUVENIR 
CARD, 1948 HELICOPTER MAIL 
ENV. PLUS PHOTOGRAPH, ETC. 
(COUPLE 100'S) 
[ £75.00 

 374 GB: SMALL BOX WITH VARIED 
ACCUMULATION, SOME MINT 
DECIMAL, 1948 SILVER WEDDING 
£1 OG, CLUB BOOKS ETC. 
[ £55.00 

 375 GB: BOX OF ALL REIGNS ON 
LEAVES, STOCKCARDS AND 
LOOSE, USED DOWNEY HEADS, 
POSTAGE DUES, FEW SOUVENIR 
PACKS, WILDINGS, COVERS, ETC. 
[ £70.00 

 376 GB: BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING 
COVERS, MINT COMMENS IN 
ENVELOPES, 1d REDS, WILDINGS, 
ETC. 
[ £45.00 

 377 GB: BOX OF PRESENTATION 
PACKS, MAINLY 1968-81, FEW 
OTHERS, MIXED QUALITY (115 
APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 378 GB: BOX OF BETTER FDC, 
MAJORITY BENHAMS FROM 
VARIOUS SERIES 
[ £240.00 

 379 GB: BOX OF VARIOUS IN 
STOCKBOOKS AND ALBUMS, ON 
WINDSOR PAGES, SOUVENIR 
PACKS, ETC. 
[ £60.00 

 380 GB: BOX WITH COLLECTIONS AND 
RANGES IN TEN ALBUMS, 
COMMEMS, AIR LETTERS, 
CHANNEL ISLANDS AND ISLE OF 
MAN MINT, SLOGAN POSTMARKS 
ETC. 
[ £80.00 

 381 GB: BOX OF BETTER 
PRESENTATION PACKS INCLUDING 
1997 DIANA WELSH PACK, 
POSTAGE DUES, DEFINITIVES, 
1972 HEINZ (3), 2000 STAMP SHOW 
PASS FOLDERS, HARRISONS 
PRINTED PACKS ETC. (36 ITEMS) 
[ £130.00 

 382 GB: 1966-70 DUPLICATED RANGE 
OF PRE-DECIMAL PRESENTATION 
PACKS, A FEW DEFINS AND 
REGIONALS, MAINLY COMMEMS, 
SOME SLIGHTLY BUCKLED, MANY 
FLAT (95) 
[ £170.00 

 383 GB: BOX OF MAINLY FDC, MANY 
1960-70, ALSO HIGH VALUES, FEW 
SIGNED COVERS ETC. (300 
APPROX.) 
[ £110.00 



 384 GB: LARGE BOX MIXED FDC, SOME 
CHANNEL IS. AND OTHERS 
(APPROX. 1000) 
[ £70.00 

 385 GB: LARGE BOX MIXED FDC, SOME 
CHANNEL IS. AND OTHERS 
(APPROX. 1000) 
[ £50.00 

 386 GB: LARGE BOX MIXED FDC, SOME 
CHANNEL IS. AND OTHERS 
(APPROX. 1000) 
[ £40.00 

 387 GB: LARGE BOX MIXED FDC, SOME 
CHANNEL IS. AND OTHERS 
(APPROX. 1000) 
[ £45.00 

 388 GB: FDC COLLECTION TO 2004 IN 
FOURTEEN SINGLE SIZE ALBUMS 
[ £100.00 

 389 GB: 2004-2011 FDC COLLECTION IN 
THREE ALBUMS AND ON LEAVES, 
COTSWOLD OR STUART, THEN 
BUCKINGHAM FROM 2007, CLEAN 
LOT (APPROX. 160) 
[ £280.00 

 390 GB: BOX OF 1969-90 FDC (APPROX. 
250) 
[ £50.00 

 391 GB: BOX WITH FDC, FEW 
PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, 
PRESENTATION PACKS, 2001 YEAR 
PACKS, ETC. 
[ £55.00 

 392 GB: BOX WITH AN ALL REIGNS 
ACCUMULATION, MUCH MINT 
INCLUDING EDWARDS TO 1/-, 
PRESENTATION PACKS, ETC. 
[ £75.00 

 393 GB: BOX WITH EXTENSIVE ALL 
REIGNS USED ACCUMULATION 
MUCH DUPLICATION, POSTAGE 
DUES, COMMEMS, HIGH VALUES 
TO £10 (13), 1d REDS ETC. (1000'S) 
[ £120.00 

 394 GB: BOX OF VARIOUS INCLUDING 
FDC, PRESENTATION PACKS, 
DUPLICATED USED COMMEMS 
(100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 395 GB: BOX WITH A SELECTION OF 
ALL WORLD DIFFERENT PRESTIGE 
BOOKLETS 1980-2010 (36) 
[ £160.00 

 396 GB: 1987-8 £1.04 (9) AND £1.08 (4) 
WINDOW BOOKLETS, SG GE1, GF1. 
CAT £250 APPROX. (13) 
[ £0.00 

 397 GB: ALBUM OF FDC, 1936-71, THE 
EARLIER MAINLY PLAIN, MIXED 
QUALITY (111) 
[ £95.00 

 398 GB: 1940-1975 USED COLLECTION 
IN SG ALBUM FROM 1d BLACK, 
SURFACE PRINTED TO 2/6 
INCLUDING SOME FINE EXAMPLES, 
EDWARDS TO 5/-, SEAHORSES TO 
10/- (2), KG6 TO £1 (3), COMMEMS 
WITH SOME PHOSPHORS, ETC. 
[ £180.00 

 399 GB: 1958-2013 COLLECTION OF 
REGIONAL FDC IN TWO ALBUMS 
(126 APPROX.) 
[ £150.00 

 400 GB: COLLECTION OF FOLDED 
BOOKLETS 10p - £1.80, FACE 
APPROX. £84 (109 APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 401 GB: COLLECTION OF FOLDED 
BOOKLETS 10P - £1.15, FACE 
APPROX. £65 (98 APPROX.) 
[ £55.00 

 402 GB: 2000 COMMEMS IN MNH 
BLOCKS OF TWELVE, ALSO 
PRESENTATION PACKS, VENDOR 
STATES FACE £220+ 
[ £180.00 

 403 GB: SMALL COLLECTION MEDICINE 
DUTY STAMPS AND LABELS STUCK 
DOWN ON PAGES (APPROX. 20) 
[ £65.00 

 404 GB: SMALL COLLECTION 
CONCORDE COVERS AND CARDS, 
ONE SIGNED BRIAN TRUBSHAW 
(14) 
[ £90.00 

 405 GB: 2000-2002 SMILER SHEETS 
LS1-4, LS6; LS7, QV JUBILEE 
GENERIC SHEET, ALL MNH, FEW 
MINOR BENDS (7) 
[ £45.00 



 406 GB: LARGE BINDER FILLED WITH 
EDWARD SEVENTH USED VALUES 
1 1/2d (650), 2d (700), 2 1/2d (24), 3d 
(670) 4d (150), 5d (50), 6d (40), ALSO 
GOVERNMENT PARCELS 2d (40) 
ETC., MIXED CONDITION, MANY 
CDS (2500+) 
[ £280.00 

 407 GB: 1858-79 SMALL COLLECTION 
USED PENNY RED PLATES (137) 
[ £60.00 

 408 GB: PACKET OF 1934-65 FDC, 
PLAIN OR ILLUSTRATED, 1948 
WEDDING £1, 1953 WILDING 4d-1/6 
ETC. (31) 
[ £140.00 

 409 GB: LARGE QUANTITY USED 
EDWARD SEVENTH LOWER 
VALUES, ALL PERFINS (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £65.00 

 410 GB: 1964 GEOGRAPHICAL 
PRESENTATION PACK, VERY 
SLIGHT BUCKLE, CLEAN (1) 
[ £60.00 

 411 GB: WALES 1971 2 1/2p CYLINDER 3 
BLOCK OF FORTY WITH MISSING 
PHOSPHOR ERROR AFFECTING 
TOP ROW, ODD MINOR BEND.  
[ £40.00 

 412 GB: ACCUMULATION OF MNH 
PRE-DECIMAL REGIONALS ON 
HAGNERS, MANY MULTIPLES, 38 
CYLINDER BLOCKS ETC. (MANY 
100'S) 
[ £55.00 

 413 GB: SIGNED FDC, INCLUDES 
BENHAM AND BRADBURY COVERS 
(21) 
[ £80.00 

 414 GB: 1981-2001 SIGNED FDC, 
MILITARY/RAF INTEREST 
INCLUDING JOHNNIE JOHNSTON 
(2), BILL REID, LEWIN, FRANK 
WORTHINGTON, ROLAND 
BEAMONT, ETC (13) 
[ £60.00 

 415 GB: 1962-7 PHOSPHOR COMMEMS 
COMPLETE MNH FINE (88) 
[ £110.00 

 416 GB: 1952-67 WILDINGS MINT 
COLLECTION IN THREE 
STOCKBOOKS, BASIC SETS, WMK 
VARIETIES, BOOKLET PANES, 
FLAWS, BLOCKS, PAPERS, 3d 
TETE-BECHE WITHIN STRIP OF 
FIVE, COILS WITH LEADERS, 
CYLINDER BLOCKS, POSTAGE 
DUES, PHOSPHOR-GRAPHITE 2d 
ERROR OF WMK, DOCTOR BLADE 
AND OTHER ERRORS, SOME 
HINGED BUT VAST MAJORITY FINE 
MNH (MANY 100'S) 
[ £740.00 

 417 GB: 1958-70 REGIONALS MINT 
COLLECTION IN STOCKBOOK, 
MANY MULTIPLES, CYLINDER 
BLOCKS, SOME FLAWS, GUMS, 
PAPERS, FEW COVERS, ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £70.00 

 418 GB: 1967-70 PRE-DECIMAL 
MACHINS SPECIALISED MINT 
COLLECTION IN FIVE 
STOCKBOOKS, GUMS, PAPERS, 
FLAWS, CYLINDER BLOCKS, 
BOOKLET PANES, COILS, FEW 
COVERS, MISSING PHOSPHORS, 
UNCOATED PAPERS, VAST 
MAJORITY FINE MNH (MANY 100'S) 
[ £560.00 

 419 GB: 1978-2011 MINISHEETS MNH 
(APPROX. 60) 
[ £130.00 

 420 BOX WITH A COLLECTION 1971 
STRIKE STAMPS AND COVERS IN 
SEVEN ALBUMS OR FOLDERS 
[ £190.00 

 421 GB: 1858-79 RANGE OF USED 
PENNY RED PLATES (APPROX. 250) 
[ £65.00 

 422 GB: COLLECTION OF RAF COVERS 
IN TWO ALBUMS, MANY SIGNED 
(53) 
[ £25.00 

 423 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH A 
COLLECTION OF DECIMAL MACHIN 
CYLINDER BLOCKS, VALUES TO 
32p (APPROX. 50) 
[ £75.00 



 424 GB: 1974-82 PRIVATELY 
PRODUCED PRESENTATION 
PACKS AND HARRISON PUBLICITY 
CARDS. (19) 
[ £60.00 

 425 GB: 1957-69 FDC IN ALBUM, SOME 
PHOSPHORS, 57 PARLIAMENT ETC. 
(89) 
[ £120.00 

 426 GB: 1967-70 PRE-DECIMAL 
MACHINS MINT IN STOCKBOOK, 
COILS, BOOKS PANES, GUMS, ETC 
(100'S) 
[ £60.00 

 427 GB: STOCKBOOK OF QV USED, 
MANY COLLECTED FOR 
POSTMARKS, 1d IMPERFS, STARS, 
1/2d BANTAMS ETC. (100'S) 
[ £120.00 

 428 GB: 1840-1900 QV USED IN 
STOCKBOOK FROM 1840 1d AND 
2d, 1841 2d (9), SURFACE PRINTED 
TO 2/6, FEW OFFICIALS (120 
APPROX.) 
[ £170.00 

 429 GB: 1953-70 FDC COLLECTION IN 
ALBUM (70 APPROX.) 
[ £30.00 

 430 GB: LARGE SUITCASE WITH MIXED 
COLLECTOR'S SURPLUS, 
PRESENTATION PACKS, FDC, MINT 
BLOCKS, ETC. 
[ £90.00 

 431 GB: BOX FILE OF ALL REIGNS ON 
STOCKCARDS, LEAVES, BOOKLET 
PANES, FDC, POSTAGE DUES, ETC. 
[ £70.00 

 432 GB: BOX WITH COLLECTION TO 
1970 IN FIVE BINDERS, MINT SETS 
AND BLOCKS, FDC ETC. 
[ £55.00 

 433 GB: STOCKBOOK OF VARIOUS ALL 
REIGNS MAINLY USED, 1d BLACKS 
(2), SEAHORSES, QV SURFACE 
PRINTED, JUBILEES, OFFICIALS, 
ETC. (100'S) 
[ £110.00 

 434 GB: 1964-8 PRESENTATION PACKS 
INCL. EFTA, BIRDS, WORLD CUP 
ETC., GOOD CONDITION (12) 
[ £110.00 

 435 GB: 1953-67 MINT COMMEM 
COLLECTION IN ALBUM, SOME 
PHOSPHORS AND INVERTED 
WMKS 
[ £70.00 

 436 GB: 1952-70 WILDINGS AND 
MACHINS MINT AND USED IN 
BINDER, DUPLICATION, BLOCKS, 
ETC (100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 437 GB: 1935-81 MNH COLLECTION 
DEFINS AND COMMEMS IN BINDER 
(100'S) 
[ £55.00 

 438 GB: 1952-67 MOUNTED MINT 
WILDING COLLECTION IN TWO 
PARAGON ALBUMS, MUCH 
WRITTEN UP, VARIETIES, FLAWS, 
WATERMARKS, COILS, ETC. (100'S) 
[ £150.00 

 439 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 76 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (203 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 440 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 78 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (211 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 441 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 87 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (222 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 442 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 95 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (223 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 443 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 96 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (225 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 444 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 119 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (226 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 



 445 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATE 120 PART 
USED RECONSTRUCTION, MIXED 
CONDITION, FINE INCLUDED (226 
APPROX.) 
[ £0.00 

 446 GB: 1867-80 2/- DEEP BLUE GD 
WING MARGIN FINE CDS USED, 
MINOR FAULT. SG 119 
[ £40.00 

 447 GB: 1981 £1 GREEN GOOD USED, 
LIGHT WRINKLING. SG 212 
[ £130.00 

 448 GB: 1902-10 DE LA RUE £1 
REASONABLE USED SG 266 
[ £130.00 

 449 GB: CHANNEL ISLANDS AND I.O.M.: 
BOX WITH ISLE OF MAN FDC, 
JERSEY AND GUERNSEY YEAR 
BOOKS ETC. 
[ £80.00 

 450 GB: CHANNEL ISLANDS: 
EXTENSIVE COLLECTION TO 1996 
IN SIXTEEN ALBUMS AND LOOSE, 
MANY PRESENTATION PACKS, ISLE 
OF MAN 1985-96 YEAR BOOKS, FDC 
ETC. (100'S) 
[ £150.00 

 500 COLLECTION CIRA 1920-29 B.A.O.R. 
RP POSTCARDS (45), PARADES, 
GROUPS ETC, ALSO EPHEMERA 
WITH 1929 FINAL EDITION OF THE 
COLOGNE POST, FEW INFLATION 
BANKNOTES, ETC. 
[ £85.00 

 501 BOX WITH APPROX. 4500 
POLYPROTEC 6 X 4 SLEEVES, 
MAINLY VGC WITH SMALL LABELS 
[ £80.00 

 502 BOX OF EARLY TO MODERN 
POSTCARDS, SCOTLAND, ISLE OF 
MAN, CLEETHORPES,. 
EASTBOURNE, SHIPS, CHANDLERS 
FORD RP, SHIPSTON ON STOUR 
RP, CHICHESTER, CORWEN RP, 
BUTLINS (10) ETC. (APPROX. 300 
OLDER) 
[ £60.00 

 503 SMALL BOX MIXED POSTCARDS, 
MAINLY UK VIEWS, MANY RP, 
SOCIAL HISTORY, BUDE, 
SHALDON, TEIGNMOUTH, 
SALTERSGATE, HELSTON 
PROCESSION RP (8), 
ROTTINGDEAN, WINCHESTER, 
DURHAM, ETC. (APPROX. 250) 
[ £150.00 

 504 SHOEBOX WITH CLEAN LOT UK 
TOPO POSTCARDS, MANY JUDGES 
RP, LEE, DURHAM, SHOREHAM, 
LAKELAND, YORKSHIRE, ETC. (600 
APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 505 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
TEIGNMOUTH, OULTON BROAD, 
CHURCHES INC. MANY RP, 
ENFIELD LIBRARIES REPROS, 
EDGWARE 1960 RP ETC. (300 
APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 506 BOX OF MAINLY MILITARY 
INTEREST POSTCARDS, 
BARRACKS, CAMPS, MEMORIALS, 
WWI, FEW VEHICLES, R.A.F. ETC. 
(250 APPROX)  
[ £180.00 

 507 BOX OF UK TOPO POSTCARDS, 
COUNTRYWIDE SELECTION, MUCH 
EDWARDIAN PERIOD (700 
APPROX.) 
[ £150.00 

 508 FILE DRAWER OF WW1 MILITARY 
POSTCARDS, COMIC, PATRIOTIC, 
SILKS (25), BOMB DAMAGE, 
FRENCH SENTIMENT ETC. (350 
APPROX.) 
[ £300.00 

 509 BOX WITH MIXED POSTCARDS IN 
TWO ALBUMS AND LOOSE, BURY 
ST EDMUNDS TROOPS MARCHING 
RP, WIMBLEDON STATION YARD, 
THAXTED RP, SNAPE RP (6), 
HAMPSTEAD, SUFFOLK, ETC. (600 
APPROX.) 
[ £140.00 

 510 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, MANY 
U.K. VIEWS, SOME LETTER CARDS, 
PHOTOS, ETC. (1100 APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 



 511 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
NORFOLK, MARGATE CONCERT 
PARTY, SEAFORD LL, BOXMOOR 
GOLF LINKS, TWO POSTCARD-SIZE 
PHOTOS SHOWING YARMOUTH 
HERRING GIRLS ETC. (400 
APPROX.) 
[ £80.00 

 512 MIXED LOT OLD TO MODERN 
POSTCARDS, WEYMOUTH RP (2), 
RICKMANSWORTH RP, BRIXTON 
RP, WREXHAM, BRADING, 
ARUNDEL LL, OVERSEAS ETC. 
(APPROX. 230) 
[ £70.00 

 513 SMALL BOX OF MAINLY UK TOPO 
POSTCARDS, POOLE GOLF LINKS 
RP, LAKELAND, CHURCHES WITH 
SOME RP, DEDHAM, RP, 
LOWESTOFT, FRANCE ETC. (500 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 514 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, SONG 
CARDS, CBS HOLLYWOOD 
STUDIOS RP, MUCH SUFFOLK, 
BROADSTAIRS ETC. (400 APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 515 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS IN AN 
ALBUM AND LOOSE, COMIC, 
GREETINGS, VIEWS, BOOKLETS 
ETC. (750 APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 516 COLLECTION OF SURREY AND 
SUSSEX POSTCARDS IN THREE 
ALBUMS, EASTBOURNE, 
BRIGHTON, MIDHURST, BRAMBER, 
RYE, BLETCHINGLEY RP (4) ETC. 
(150 APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 517 COLLECTION OF MAINLY 
HAMPSHIRE POSTCARDS IN 
THREE ALBUMS, DEEPCUT CAMP 
(4), BASING HOUSE RP (14), EAST 
MEON RP (5), SOUTHAMPTON, 
BARTON ON SEA RP (4), NEW 
FOREST, BUCKLER'S HARD RP (8) 
ETC. (285 APPROX.) 
[ £110.00 

 518 COLLECTION OF NOTTS, LINCS 
AND YORKS POSTCARDS IN THREE 
ALBUMS, EDWINSTOWE RP (3), 
OLLERTON (4), STAPLEFORD RP 
(3), STAMFORD RP (3). BOURNE, 
EAST AYTON (2), 
THORNTON-LE-DALE RP (7), ETC. 
(170 APPROX.) 
[ £85.00 

 519 COLLECTION OF STAFFS AND 
WEST COUNTRY POSTCARDS IN 
THREE ALBUMS, RUDYARD RP (3), 
BUILDWAS RP (3), LEIGHTON (5), 
EVESHAM, MALVERN ETC. (114 
APPROX.) 
[ £55.00 

 520 COLLECTION OF UK TOPO 
POSTCARDS IN SIX ALBUMS, ELY 
RP, STILTON RP (4), OAKHAM RP 
(6), COVENTRY, STRATFORD, 
LONG EATON, SAWLEY, ROWSLEY 
RP (4), ETC. (280- APPROX.) 
[ £95.00 

 521 COLLECTION OF UK TOPO 
POSTCARDS IN FIVE ALBUMS, 
WALES, SCOTLAND, CORNWALL, 
IDEAL HOME EXHIBITION 1934-6 RP 
(20), SOMERSET ETC. (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £85.00 

 522 COLLECTION IN FOUR ALBUMS, 
ART, EXHIBITIONS, THEATRICAL, 
ROYALTY, MUSIC, SWITZERLAND 
ETC. (400 APPROX.) 
[ £55.00 

 523 MIXED LOT POSTCARDS 
INCLUDING ATTWELL (5), 
DONCASTER SANDHOUSE RP (3), 
ALDEBURGH RP, WOOTTON RP, 
ALSO MODERN CARDS AND SOME 
EPHEMERA (APPROX. 60 OLDER) 
[ £55.00 

 524 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
EXHIBITIONS, TUCKS OILETTES, 
PAGEANTS, OVERSEAS ETC. (SEV. 
100'S) 
[ £80.00 

 525 BOX WITH VARIOUS POSTCARDS 
IN FOUR ALBUMS, GREETINGS, UK 
VIEWS, SOME LOCAL, TUCKS 
OILETTES, LITERATURE, ETC. (SEV. 
100'S) 
[ £75.00 



 526 BOX OF MIXED OVERSEAS 
POSTCARDS, MAINLY EUROPE, 
FRANCE, GERMANY, MALTA, 
LUXEMBOURG, ETC. (500 APPROX.) 
[ £100.00 

 527 MIXED OVERSEAS POSTCARDS, 
DAMASCUS, PANAMA CANAL, 
WEST INDIES, AFRICA, USA WITH 
TRENTON, EGYPT, ETC. (APPROX. 
210) 
[ £55.00 

 528 BOX OF MIXED SUBJECT 
POSTCARDS, GREETINGS, SHIPS, 
BOER WAR, ART ETC. (350 
APPROX.) 
[ £55.00 

 529 BOX OF MIXED SUBJECT 
POSTCARDS, EXHIBITIONS, 
ANIMALS, CHILDREN, OILETTES, 
ETC. (400 APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 530 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS WITH 
EXHIBITIONS, MODEL VILLAGES, 
WELSH COSTUME, LONDON WW2, 
BLITZ DAMAGE, R.A.F., HOLIDAY 
CAMPS ETC. (700 APPROX)  
[ £95.00 

 531 LARGE BOX OF MIXED MAINLY 
MODERN POSTCARDS, AVIATION, 
SETS, POSTCARD THEME ETC. 
(MANY 100'S)  
[ £35.00 

 532 BOX OF POSTAL MUSEUM 
POSTCARDS, MAXIMUM-TYPE 
POSTCARDS, OTHER POSTAL 
THEMES (1000 APPROX)  
[ £0.00 

 533 BOX WITH COLLECTION ISLE OF 
WIGHT POSTCARDS, MAINLY 
MODERN BUT INCLUDES ABOUT 
200 PRE-1960, MANY BEING RP 
(1500 APPROX)  
[ £90.00 

 534 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF MAP 
POSTCARDS, MAINLY MODERN 
BUT INCLUDES ABOUT 200 
SALMON PUBLISHED CIRCA 1960 
(1300 APPROX)  
[ £25.00 

 535 SUBSTANTIAL COLLECTION 
MODERN AVIATION POSTCARDS IN 
SIX ALBUMS, CIVIL AND MILITARY 
(1400 APPROX)  
[ £100.00 

 536 COLLECTION MODERN CIVIL 
AIRCRAFT POSTCARDS IN FILE 
ALBUMS, MANY BEING AIRLINE 
ISSUES (1675 APPROX)  
[ £220.00 

 537 SUBSTANTIAL COLLECTION 
HOLIDAY CAMP POSTCARDS IN 
ALBUM AND LOOSE, MANY 
BUTLINS (1400 APPROX)  
[ £280.00 

 538 LARGE COLLECTION MODERN 
CIVIL AVIATION POSTCARDS IN 
SEVEN ALBUMS AND LOOSE, 
BOAC, BEA, LUFTHANSA, ETC. 
ALSO HELICOPTERS (1500 
APPROX)  
[ £160.00 

 539 EXTENSIVE ACCUMULATION 
AVIATION POSTCARDS IN SIX 
POSTCARD BOXES, CIVIL AND 
MILITARY, MAINLY MODERN (3500 
APPROX)  
[ £200.00 

 540 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
INCLUDING NAVAL SHIPS, EGYPT, 
ADEN, INDIA, OILETTES, SUDAN, 
MALTA, POLAND, SPAIN, 
GIBRALTAR, PEMBROKE DOCK, 
WEYMOUTH, KIRKWALL, NICE, 
ITALY, ETC. (460 APPROX.) 
[ £240.00 

 541 TWO SMALL ALBUMS OF MIXED 
POSTCARDS, CATS, TEDDY 
PLAYING CRICKET, SALVATION 
ARMY, AYLESFORD RP (2), PONTS 
GREEN RP, ETC. (91) 
[ £95.00 

 542 FOUR ALBUMS OF MIXED 
POSTCARDS, COMIC, HIGH 
BARNET, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, 
MILITARY WITH SOME NORFOLK 
REGIMENT, GREETINGS ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £150.00 



 543 ALBUM OF EARLY TO MODERN 
RAILWAY INTEREST POSTCARDS, 
FEW OFFICIALS INC. HAMPSTEAD 
TUBE, GER, ROLLING STOCK ETC. 
(160) 
[ £40.00 

 544 ALBUM OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
PERAK NATIVES RP, 
HORSEDRAWN TRANSPORT, 
ROYALTY, SONG CARDS, TUCKS 
'YE OLDEN CENTURIE' (5), RURAL, 
ARQ, PORTRAITS, ETC. (240) 
[ £35.00 

 545 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION CIRCA 
1962 ONWARDS POSTCARDS 
SHOWING HOVERCRAFT (240 
APPROX)  
[ £35.00 

 546 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
CIRCA. 1950 ONWARDS SPACE 
THEME POSTCARDS (200 APPROX)  
[ £70.00 

 547 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
LIFEBOAT (30) AND LIGHTHOUSE 
(40) POSTCARDS.  LIFEBOATS 
INCLUDE YARMOUTH (3), CAISTER, 
SEATON CAREW, BRIDLINGTON, 
SKEGNESS, ETC. (70) 
[ £50.00 

 548 MIXED LOT SUBJECT POSTCARDS, 
GLAMOUR, CHILDREN'S ART, 
DOGS, ROYALTY, HOLD TO LIGHT, 
ROMANCE, CHRISTMAS, ETC. (130 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 549 BOX OF UK TOPO POSTCARDS, 
SOME RP (400 APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 550 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION IRISH 
POSTCARDS, BELFAST 1903 
ROYAL VISIT (7), BALLYBAY, 
PORTRUSH, MONAGHAN, 
BUNDORAN, IRISH LIFE ETC. (72) 
[ £120.00 

 551 ALBUM WITH AN EARLY 
COLLECTION POSTCARDS 
INC.HANWORTH POST OFFICE RP, 
BRUNDALL, WANGFORD, BUNGAY, 
OILETTES, NAVAL, AYLSHAM, ETC. 
(147 APPROX.) 
[ £100.00 

 552 ALBUM OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
NORWICH, STOCKPORT RP (3), 
THEBERTON RP, SOCIAL HISTORY, 
SLEAFORD RP, BALDOCK CAFE, 
STALHAM ETC. (107 APPROX.) 
[ £80.00 

 553 'FLIP' TYPE ALBUM WITH MIXED 
EARLY TO MODERN POSTCARDS 
THEATRICAL, COMIC, CRICKETER 
RP, DONCASTER RP, RAWDON RP, 
ETC. (APPROX. 85) 
[ £40.00 

 554 SUFFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, 
LOWESTOFT, HMS GANGES, BURY 
ST. EDMUNDS, ETC. (73) 
[ £50.00 

 555 MIXED LOT RAILWAY INTEREST 
POSTCARDS, OFFICIALS, ROLLING 
STOCK, SOME MORE MODERN (100 
APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 556 COLLECTION COMIC POSTCARDS, 
EARLY TO ABOUT 1960, SOME 
BAMFORTHS, MCGILL AND 
OTHERS (140 APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 557 COLLECTION WORCS., HEREF., 
SHROPSHIRE AREA POSTCARDS, 
BRIDGNORTH, EVESHAM, TINTERN 
ABBEY, LEDBURY, ETC. (170 
APPROX.) 
[ £35.00 

 558 MIXED POSTCARDS SHOWING 
VIEWS OF ISLE OF MAN, 
SOUTHERN ELECTRIC RAILWAY 
OFFICIALS (6), TRAMS, SHIPPING 
ETC. (60) 
[ £50.00 

 559 MIXED LOT SOCIAL HISTORY, RP 
PORTRAITS,  INDIVIDUALS, 
FAMILY GROUPS, FEW EVENTS 
(150 APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 560 SMALL COLLECTION 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE POSTCARDS, 
NOTTINGHAM, NEWARK, 
SOUTHWELL MINSTER, ETC. 
(APPROX. 60) 
[ £25.00 



 561 CLEAN SELECTION ISLE OF WIGHT 
POSTCARDS (127) 
[ £60.00 

 562 ALBUM OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
MILITARY WITH WW1, HORSES BY 
RANKIN (3), GLAMOUR BY 
COLOMBO (4), KINSELLA, SOME 
LETTER CARDS AND MODERN (190 
APPROX.) 
[ £65.00 

 563 BOX OF MIXED OLD TO MODERN 
POSTCARDS, SOME NORFOLK (500 
APPROX.) 
[ £15.00 

 564 MIXED POSTCARDS IN TWO 
ALBUMS AND LOOSE, MILITARY, 
SONG CARDS, OVERSEAS, 
POSTMARKS, QUINTON, 
GREETINGS, ETC. (500 APPROX.) 
[ £30.00 

 565 COLLECTION EARLY INDIA 
POSTCARDS, CITIES, TEMPLES, 
KASHMIR, CHAKRATA, KARACHI, 
ETC. (APPROX. 140) 
[ £65.00 

 566 ALBUM OF MIXED POSTCARDS, 
SOME NORFOLK, ALSO MILITARY, 
COMIC, SHAKESPEARE (2), ETC. 
(156) 
[ £30.00 

 567 SMALL COLLECTION POSTCARDS, 
PHOTOS, ETC., MAINLY FILM 
STARS, SOME FAULTS (APPROX. 
55) 
[ £30.00 

 568 SMALL MIXED LOT RP 
POSTCARDS, WEST WITHERING 
(6), SOHAM (2), WEST MERSEA (2), 
FENNY STRATFORD, TUDDENHAM 
ETC. (20) 
[ £140.00 

 569 SMALL COLLECTION CHANNEL 
ISLANDS POSTCARDS, FEW BY LL 
(32) 
[ £50.00 

 570 COLLECTION EDWARDIAN 
THEATRE STARS POSTCARDS, 
FEW CINEMA RELATED (90 
APPROX.) 
[ £20.00 

 571 COLLECTION MILITARY CAMP 
POSTCARDS, ALL RP, TIDWORTH, 
CATTERICK, BORDON, ETC. (31)  
[ £100.00 

 572 COLLECTION PAMLIN PRINT 
POSTCARDS, AVIATION, NAVAL, 
WW2 ETC. ( APPROX 200)  
[ £65.00 

 573 MIXED LOT AVIATION POSTCARDS, 
AVIATORS, SOME UNLOCATED, 
MAINLY EARLY (57)  
[ £60.00 

 574 EARLY RP AVIATION POSTCARDS, 
SOME AT NAMED LOCATIONS, 
HUCKS, ETC. (11)  
[ £50.00 

 575 COLLECTION POSTCARDS OF 
AIRCRAFT CARRIERS, FEW BEING 
MODERN (74)  
[ £100.00 

 576 MIXED OVERSEAS POSTCARDS 
INCLUDING MANY OF MILITARY 
INTEREST, INDIA, BRUXELLES ETC. 
(58)  
[ £25.00 

 577 SMALL COLLECTION MILITARY 
HOSPITAL POSTCARDS, SOME 
WW1 PERIOD (37)  
[ £190.00 

 578 MIXED UK TOPOGRAPHICAL 
INCLUDING HAYES GRAMOPHONE 
WORKS (4), WISBECH STEAM 
TRAM, FELIXSTOWE, MARESFIELD 
PARK ETC. (40)  
[ £100.00 

 579 COLLECTION EARLY "FLYING AT 
HENDON" RP POSTCARDS, SOME 
RATHER FADED (17)  
[ £100.00 

 580 QUANTITY OF A.R. QUINTON 
POSTCARDS, ALL PUBL. SALMON 
(APPROX. 100) 
[ £40.00 

 581 SELECTION SILK POSTCARDS, 
THREE BEING WOVEN BY W.H. 
GRANT, MOST IN SUB-STANDARD 
CONDITION (21) 
[ £45.00 



 582 CAMBRIDGESHIRE: BURWELL: 
EARLY RP POSTCARDS, THE 
CAUSEWAY, NORTH ST., TURF 
INDUSTRY, HIGH ST. ETC. (7) 
[ £95.00 

 583 MIXED POSTCARDS INCLUDING 
CUDWORTH RAILWAY SMASH RP, 
BROADSTAIRS ROYAL VISIT RP, 
SURBITON RP (2), DECORATED 
TRAMS (3), CAMBRIDGE MILITARY 
PARADE RP (3), LOWESTOFT 
COURT-SIZE, ETC. (17) 
[ £70.00 

 584 SUFFOLK: TRIO OF RPs, BUNGAY 
WAR MEMORIAL CEREMONY, GER 
MOTOBUS, SAXMUNDHAM WHITE 
HART HOTEL (3) 
[ £70.00 

 585 LONG EATON: SMALL COLLECTION 
RP POSTCARDS, LIBRARY, 
TOTTON SIDINGS, DERBY ROAD, 
MARKET PLACE ETC. (16) 
[ £95.00 

 586 GROUP OF POSTCARDS, LACE 
MAKING AT LONG EATON, ONE 
DAMAGED (12) 
[ £65.00 

 587 UNUSED RP POSTCARDS BY 
LANKESTER SHOWING DAMAGED 
HULL TRAWLERS AFTER ATTACK 
BY RUSSIAN FLEET (6) 
[ £45.00 

 588 DUPLICATED SELECTION 
CHILDREN'S ART POSTCARDS, 
SOWERBY, RICHARDSON, 
BARHAM, ETC. (37) 
[ £90.00 

 589 1909-12 POSTCARDS BY 
PELLEGRINI, ALPINE SPORTS 
THEMES, PUBL. VOUGA, FEW 
FAULTS (21) 
[ £60.00 

 590 SMALL COLLECTION RUSSIAN 
ROYALTY POSTCARDS, TWO WITH 
FAULTS, ALSO ANNA PAVLOVA (2) 
ETC. (11) 
[ £20.00 

 591 COLLECTION POSTCARDS OF 
CROYDON AIRPORT, SEVERAL 
BEING RP (18) 
[ £200.00 

 592 COLLECTION POSTCARDS OF 
HALTON CAMP, HOUSE, ETC., 
SEVERAL BEING RP, COUPLE 
DUPLICATES (24) 
[ £95.00 

 593 ELEVEN RP POSTCARDS SHOWING 
MAINLY IMPERIAL AIRWAYS 
PILOTS (11) 
[ £130.00 

 594 SEVEN RP POSTCARDS SHOWING 
AIRSHIPS AT UK LOCATIONS, 
BARROW, SUTTON, SHERFIELD, 
ETC. (7) 
[ £110.00 

 595 GROUP OF RP POSTCARDS 
SHOWING AIRSHIPS (13) 
[ £95.00 

 596 MIXED POSTCARDS SHOWING 
AIRSHIPS, BALLOONS, ETC. (40) 
[ £95.00 

 597 GROUP OF POSTCARDS SHOWING 
ZEPPELINS, SOME HINDENBURG 
REPROS; RAMSGATE RAID RP 
(POOR CONDITION), ETC. (24 OLD, 
6 REPRO) 
[ £45.00 

 598 1910 USED FAULKNER SERIES 
374F POSTCARD 'THE PICNIC' BY 
LOUIS WAIN (1) 
[ £20.00 

 599 LINCS: HORNSEA: UNUSED RP, 
THE LIFEBOAT (1) 
[ £35.00 

 600 NORFOLK: SMALL BOX OF MIXED 
POSTCARDS IN ALBUM AND 
LOOSE, CHURCHES, POTTER 
HEIGHAM RP (2), DEREHAM RP, 
CASTLE ACRE RP, MARTHAM RP 
(2), ETC. (250 APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 601 NORFOLK: BOX OF MIXED 
POSTCARDS, MANY IN PLASTICS, 
NORWICH, SANDRINGHAM, 
YARMOUTH, BROADS, ETC. (500 
APPROX.) 
[ £60.00 



 602 NORFOLK: SELECTION RP 
POSTCARDS INCLUDING 
BRAMERTON POST OFFICE, 
HEMSBY POST OFFICE, WEST 
SOMERTON, THURNE, HORSEY 
ETC. (22) 
[ £110.00 

 603 NORFOLK: CROMER: COLLECTION 
POSTCARDS INCLUDING TUCKER'S 
ROYAL HOTEL RP, COTTAGE 
HOSPITAL, GOLF CLUB ETC. (32) 
[ £65.00 

 604 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, 
CATFIELD PO, LUDHAM PO, 
ORMESBY, SOUTH WALSHAM, 
BLOFIELD, BACTON, ETC. (31) 
[ £120.00 

 605 NORFOLK: BOX OF VARIOUS 
INCLUDING TRIMINGHAM POST 
OFFICE, NORWICH HOSPITAL RP, 
SCOLE RP, DEREHAM RP, 
FAKENHAM, NORWICH, BROADS, 
SANDRINGHAM, CHURCHES, ETC. 
(500 APPROX.) 
[ £130.00 

 606 NORFOLK: MIXED NORTH 
NORFOLK POSTCARDS, WEST 
RUNTON INCLUDING SEVERAL RP, 
CROMER, SHERINGHAM, ETC. (47) 
[ £45.00 

 607 NORFOLK: NORWICH: SELECTION, 
ALL RP, ROYAL VISIT, TROOPS ON 
MARKET PLACE ETC., COUPLE 
DUPLICATES (8) 
[ £50.00 

 608 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS 
INCLUDING HANWORTH POST 
OFFICE, NORWICH LL, CROMER 
ETC. (17) 
[ £60.00 

 609 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS 
INCLUDING WYMONDHAM RP, 
COLLEGES, CHURCHES, 
ATTLEBOROUGH RP, AYLSHAM 
MANOR (4), MILEHAM RP, BROADS, 
YARMOUTH ETC. (52) 
[ £130.00 

 610 NORFOLK: ALBUM OF MIXED 
POSTCARDS, NORWICH, BROADS, 
ACLE RP, CROMER LIFEBOAT RP, 
DEREHAM RP (2), HEMSBY RP (3), 
SOME MORE MODERN (420) 
[ £140.00 

 611 NORFOLK: MIXED POSTCARDS, 
METHWOLD RP (2), CAWSTON, 
SOUTH WALSHAM RP, SEA 
PALLING, ETC. (69) 
[ £130.00 

 612 NORFOLK: SMALL COLLECTION 
CARBROOKE, GREAT 
CRESSINGHAM AREA POSTCARDS, 
THE FLYING FISH INN RP, 
METHODIST SUNDAY SCHOOL 
GROUP RP ETC. (13) 
[ £100.00 

 613 ALBUM OF MAINLY POSTCARDS, 
MUNDESLEY, PASTON, 
OVERSTRAND, HAPPISBURGH RP 
ETC., FEW MODERN ETC. (52) 
[ £35.00 

 614 BOX OF OLD TO MAINLY MODERN 
LOCAL POSTCARDS, FEW BETTER 
INCLUDING EATON RP, 
HUNSTANTON WW2 AID POST RP, 
NORWICH WW2 MANN EGERTON 
STAFF RP, CAISTER AND HEMSBY 
CAMPS, C.1960 PLEASURE FLIGHT 
AIRCRAFT AT YARMOUTH ETC. 
(600 APPROX.) 
[ £130.00 

 615 ESSEX: 1917 USED RP 
POSTCARDS, ROMFORD AND 
HORNCHURCH (4) 
[ £50.00 

 616 SMALL COLLECTION SUFFOLK 
POSTCARDS, INCLUDING 
YOXFORD, BUTCHER DELIVERY 
BOY RP, DUNWICH, 
SOMERLEYTON, ETC. (21) 
[ £65.00 

 617 MIXED POSTCARDS INCLUDING 
FRESHWATER RP, WALTON RP, 
ARDESLEY RP, BANTRY MARKET 
DAY, STRATFORD, FRANCE, ETC. 
(70) 
[ £45.00 



 618 ALBUM OF MIXED POSTCARDS 
INCL. MALLORCA RP, TARANTO, UK 
VIEWS, POONA ETC. (216) 
[ £40.00 

 619 BOX WITH POSTCARDS IN TWO 
ALBUMS, ALSO PHOTOGRAPHS IN 
THREE ALBUMS 
[ £45.00 

 620 TATTY OLD ALBUM WITH AN EARLY 
COLLECTION MAINLY 
CONTINENTAL POSTCARDS, SOME 
ATTRACTIVE CHROMO-LITHO 
TYPES, MAINLY ITALY AND 
SWITZERLAND (157 APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 621 BOX OF OVERSEAS POSTCARDS, 
MAINLY EUROPE, ALSO USA ETC. 
(1000 APPROX.) 
[ £25.00 

 622 COLLECTION MAINLY RP 
PORTRAIT POSTCARDS, MEN, 
WOMEN AND CHILDREN (294 
APPROX.) 
[ £70.00 

 623 MIXED UK VIEW POSTCARDS, 
SOME MODERN (230) 
[ £0.00 

 624 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
LONDON (HEATHROW) AIRPORT 
POSTCARDS, C.1950 TO MODERN 

(160 APPROX.) 
[ £75.00 

 625 LARGE BOX WITH EXTENSIVE 
RANGE MAINLY MODERN 
POSTCARDS, 'FAGA' PUBLISHED 
(200 APPROX.), ROYALTY, NAVAL, 
SPANISH SILKS, TEDDIES, 
NOSTALGIA REPRINTS ETC. 
(3000+) 
[ £85.00 

 626 BOX OF C.1950-80 SPACE THEMED 
POSTCARDS, (300 APPROX.) 
[ £100.00 

 627 BOX OF MAINLY MODERN PRETTY 
GIRLS, GLAMOUR, NUDES, RISQUE, 
ETC. (700 APPROX.) 
[ £140.00 

 628 SHOEBOX OF AVIATION INTEREST 
POSTCARDS, MAINLY PUBLISHED 
VALENTINES, APPROX. 110 ARE 
RECOGNITION CARDS, OTHERS 
MAINLY MILITARY (375 APPROX.) 
[ £110.00 

 629 BOX OF AVIATION INTEREST 
POSTCARDS, ALL ARTIST DRAWN, 
IN ALBUM AND LOOSE OLD TO 
MODERN (APPROX. 240) 
[ £95.00 

 630 BOX OF MAINLY MORE MODERN 
AVIATION INTEREST POSTCARDS 
(1500 APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 631 BOX OF OLD TO MODERN ISLE OF 
WIGHT POSTCARDS, GOOD 
NUMBER CIRCA 1950-60 RP VIEWS 
(600 APPROX.) 
[ £90.00 

 632 BOX OF MAINLY MODERN 
MILITARY INTEREST POSTCARDS, 
SOME CONTEMPORARY WW2 
CARDS, BLETCHLEY PARK, 
CHANNEL ISLANDS, CHURCHILL 
ETC. (700 APPROX.) 
[ £65.00 

 633 AVIATION POSTCARDS PUBL. REAL 
PHOTOGRAPHS, LIVERPOOL, 
MAINLY MILITARY (300 APPROX.) 
[ £110.00 

 634 COLLECTION OF BROADCASTING, 
RADAR AERIALS POSTCARDS, 
MARCONI, SOME EPHEMERA ETC. 
OLD TO MODERN (200 APPROX.) 
[ £100.00 

 635 BOX OF MODERN POSTCARDS, ALL 
AIRPORTS AND AIRFIELDS, 
INCLUDES APPROX. 50 CIRCA 1960 
RP TYPES, UK AND OVERSEAS BUT 
NO USA (APPROX. 1550) 
[ £190.00 

 636 COLLECTION OF IMPERIAL 
AIRWAYS INTEREST POSTCARDS, 
EPHEMERA ETC., APPROX. 47 
OLDER POSTCARDS OF PLANES, 
SEAPLANES, ETC., PHOTOS, 
MODERN CARDS ETC. (100+ ITEMS) 
[ £240.00 



 637 ALBUM WITH WRITTEN UP 
COLLECTION AVIATION 
POSTCARDS AND PHOTOS, 
LARKHILL 1912 MILITARY TRIALS 
RP (4), HYROPLANE AT SHOTLEY, 
WESTLAND LIMOUSINE, FLYING 
BOATS, ETC. (55) 
[ £240.00 

 638 BOX OF MAINLY MODERN MIXED 
POSTCARDS, AVIATION, HOLIDAY 
CAMPS, MODEL VILLAGES, 
CAMBRIDGE, ETC. (230 APPROX.) 
[ £25.00 

 639 BOX OF MAINLY OLDER UK TOPO 
POSTCARDS, CORBY RP, WELL 
DRESSING RP (3), CARAVAN 
PARKS, CAMBRIDGE ETC. (500) 
[ £190.00 

 640 BOX OF MIXED SUBJECT 
POSTCARDS, ROYALTY, WW1 WAR 
DAMAGE IN BOOKLETS, MODEL 
VILLAGES, GREETINGS, MAPS, 
ROMANCE AND SENTIMENT SETS 
ETC. (600 APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 641 COLLECTION SHOWING OVERSEAS 
AIRPORTS, GIBRALTAR, BERLIN, 
GENEVA, SOME MORE MODERN, 
FEW DUPLICATES (106) 
[ £160.00 

 642 CIRCA 1950-70 POSTCARDS 
SHOWING UK AIRPORTS, 
PRESTWICK, MANCHESTER, 
JERSEY AND OTHERS (61) 
[ £220.00 

 643 MIXED POSTCARDS UK AIRFIELDS, 
FARNBOROUGH, HESTON RP (2), 
MOUSEHOLD RP, HAMBLE RP ETC. 
(36) 
[ £120.00 

 644 MIXED POSTCARDS SHOWING 
SEAPLANES, MILITARY AND CIVIL, 
FEW MODERN OR REPROS (62) 
[ £120.00 

 645 MIXED OVERSEAS POSTCARDS 
INCLUDING RUSSIAN REVOLUTION 
RP (FAULTS), NORTH WEST 
FRONTIER, IRAQ, GIBRALTAR DRY 
DOCK RP, ETC. (25) 
[ £65.00 

 646 COLLECTION MAINLY CIRCA 
1950-70 AIRLINERS, SOME OTHER 
AVIATION INTEREST (79) 
[ £45.00 

 647 MIXED POSTCARDS, MAINLY 
NAVAL INTEREST, VESSELS, 
BARRACKS, DOCKS, SOME 
MODERN, COLLEGES, ETC. (157) 
[ £85.00 

 648 GROUP UK RP POSTCARDS, 
STUNTNEY, SOHAM, SUTTON, 
WITCHFORD, PROCESSIONS, 
SCHOOL GROUPS, ETC. (12) 
[ £50.00 

 649 MIXED POSTCARDS INCLUDING 
AVIATION, WW1, SHEPPEY AIR 
RAID ETC., SOME MODERN (69) 
[ £160.00 

 650 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS 
(APPROX. 10) FEW TRADE CARDS 
AND EPHEMERA ITEMS 
[ £25.00 

 651 SMALL MIXED LOT POSTCARDS 
AND OTHER ITEMS INCLUDING 
EDITH CAVELL WOVEN SILK, 
BOXING BECKETT V CARPENTIER 
RP (6) BUT IN POOR CONDITION, 
ALSO COUPLE OF FOOTBALL 
PROGRAMMES AND 1990 
GALLANTRY FDC WITH TEN 
SIGNATORIES OF WW2 
DECORATED NAVAL SERVICE MEN 
(APPROX. 48) 
[ £45.00 

 652 SMALL MIXED SELECTION WITH 
PURLEY RP, CROYDON INCL. RP 
(2), GERMANY WITH FROZEN 
RHEIN RP (9) ETC. (27) 
[ £50.00 

 700 BOX OF MIXED CIG AND TRADE 
CARDS LOOSE, IN BOXES AND 
STUCK IN ALBUMS, MUCH BROOKE 

BOND (MANY 100'S) 
[ £30.00 

 701 THREE ALBUMS WITH MAINLY 
SETS, SOME PART SETS, MAINLY 
TRADE WITH LIEBIG SETS (100'S) 
[ £40.00 



 702 MIXED LOT CIG/TRADE CARDS IN 
TWO ALBUMS AND LOOSE, 
SEVERAL SETS (SEV. 100'S) 
[ £30.00 

 703 BOX OF MIXED CIG/TRADE CARDS 
A & BC GUM BEATLES (14), 
ARDATH WHO IS THIS (35), ETC. 
[ £50.00 

 704 BOX OF FOOTBALL TRADE CARDS 
INCLUDING DC THOMSON 
POSTCARD SIZE IN WALLETS, A & 
BC GUM, CHIX ETC. 
[ £65.00 

 705 WIX SILK FLOWERS (SMALL,123) IN 
CARD FOLDERS, PLUS FURTHER 
QUANTITY WITHOUT FOLDERS (160 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 706 COLLECTION CIG, CARDS IN FIVE 
OLD STYLE ALBUMS, ALSO YMCA 
CAMP SONG BOOK. 
[ £45.00 

 707 SHOEBOX OF CIG. AND TRADE, 
SETS, PART SETS AND ODDS, 
MUCH BROOKE BOND INCLUDING 
DOUBLE CARDS 
[ £40.00 

 708 LARGE BOX MIXED MAINLY CIG., 
ODDS, HILL FAMOUS SHIPS, 
HISTORIC PLACES FROM DICKENS 
CLASSICS (S AND L), VIEWS OF 
INTEREST (L) IN LARGE 
QUANTITIES, ALSO A FEW ALBUMS, 
BUBBLE GUM ETC. 
[ £40.00 

 709 WEETABIX 3D TYPE ODDS INCL. 
BRITISH CARDS (15), BRITISH 
BIRDS (20), THRILL CARDS (18) AND 
OTHERS, ALSO VISTA SCREEN 
CARDS AND VIEWER, QUANTITY 
OF BROOKE BOND ODDS AND 
ALBUMS ETC. (100'S) 
[ £35.00 

 710 TIN OF MIXED CIG. CARDS, ODDS 
AND PART SETS INCLUDING 
LARGE SIZE, SOME IN PACKETS 
[ £30.00 

 711 FILE BOX OF MIXED CIG. CARDS, 
GALLAHER ROYALTY SERIES (47), 
ODGENS GUINEA GOLD IN ALBUM 
[ £40.00 

 712 BOX OF MIXED TRADE CARDS, 
LAMBERTS TEA SETS IN ALBUMS, 
BROOKE BOND, FEW OTHERS 
[ £30.00 

 713 BOX OF VARIOUS ON LEAVES, OLD 
ALBUM, AND LOOSE, SOME SILKS 
(SEV. 100'S) 
[ £20.00 

 714 WIX: SELECTION OF SILK FLAG 
ISSUES, ALL IN TISSUE HOLDERS 
(APPROX. 120) 
[ £30.00 

 715 BOX OF MIXED EPHEMERA, 
NEWSPAPERS, POSTCARDS, ETC. 
[ £60.00 

 716 BOX OF MILITARY EPHEMERA, 
PHOTOGRAPHS, BOOKS, ETC. 
[ £35.00 

 717 KELLY'S DIRECTORIES, NORFOLK 
AND SUFFOLK 1925, 1937 
REBOUND, NORFOLK 1929, 1933, 
NO MAPS (4) 
[ £20.00 

 718 BOX OF C.1935-70 NEWSPAPERS, 
ROYALTY INCLUDING EDWARD 8TH 
, MOON LANDING, CHURCHILL, 
FOOTBALL ETC. (SEV. DOZENS) 
[ £50.00 

 719 BOX OF MIXED INCLUDING 
CIGARETTE CARDS, NAVAL 
PHOTOGRAPHS, C.1930 AIRMAIL 
MAGAZINES, ETC. 
[ £45.00 

 720 FILE BOX OF MIXED EPHEMERA, 
AVIATION, LOCAL AND OTHER 
INTERESTS 
[ £70.00 

 721 FILE BOX OF MILITARY RELATED 
EPHEMERA, GREETINGS CARDS, 
PHOTOS, C.1960 FLYER WITH 
DOUGLAS BADER SIGNATURE ETC. 
[ £90.00 

 722 THREE ALBUMS OF 
PHOTOGRAPHS, RAF IN INDIA 
CIRCA 1925-7, MIXED AVIATION 
CIRCA 1953-4, RAF UK AERIAL 
PHOTOS C.1944 (DISBOUND) 
[ £100.00 



 723 PHOTO ALBUM WITH A 
COLLECTION SNAPSHOTS OF 
R.N.A.S. IN EAST AFRICA CIRCA 
1915, KILINDINI, MAFIA ISLAND, 
PEMBA, TANGA, ETC. (77 PHOTOS) 
[ £110.00 

 724 QUANTITY OF AVIATION 
PHOTOGRAPHS IN BINDER AND 
LOOSE, CIVIL AND MILITARY WITH 
ORIGINAL ITEMS FROM 1930 
ONWARDS (250 APPROX.) 
[ £160.00 

 725 BOX WITH LARGE QUANTITY 
AVIATION PHOTOGRAPHS, MAINLY 
POSTCARD SIZE, MAJORITY 1960 
ONWARDS, MILITARY AND CIVIL 
(2500 APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 726 SUBSTANTIAL COLLECTION 
HELICOPTER PHOTOGRAPHS IN 
ALBUM AND LOOSE, MILITARY, 
NAVAL AND CIVIL (1450 APPROX.) 
[ £35.00 

 727 BOX OF POSTCARD SIZE 
PHOTOGRAPHS PUBLISHED REAL 
PHOTOGRAPHS, LIVERPOOL, 
MAINLY MILITARY (400 APPROX.) 
[ £95.00 

 728 A COLLECTION OF VICTORIAN 
CRESTS IN THREE ALBUMS TWO 
BEING WELL LAID OUT, 
HAND-DRAWN BORDERS AND 
ARTWORK, ATTRACTIVE (3 
VOLUMES) 
[ £0.00 

 729 BOX OF MAINLY FOOTBALL 
INTEREST NEWSPAPERS, 
MAGAZINES, FEW TICKETS AND 
OTHER ITEMS, MUCH 1950-60 (SEV. 
DOZENS) 
[ £130.00 

 730 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: 
SELECTION 1943-47 PERIOD, 
FULHAM, OTHER LONDON CLUBS 
ETC. (17) 
[ £240.00 

 731 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: FA CUP 
FINALS 1953, 1956, 1948 
BLACKPOOL V SPURS SEMI-FINAL 
AND FEW OTHERS (5) 
[ £130.00 

 732 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: A 
COLLECTION INTERNATIONAL 
MATCHES 1946-58 (15) 
[ £110.00 

 733 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: A 
COLLECTION AMATEUR TEAMS 
AND NON LEAGUE 1946-58 
INCLUDES F.A. AMATEUR CUP 
FINAL 1946, 1947, 1952, 1953 AND 
1958 (28) 
[ £420.00 

 734 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: A 
COLLECTION ARSENAL, FULHAM, 
TOTTENHAM, CHELSEA HOMES 
1946-59 (92) 
[ £170.00 

 735 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: A 
COLLECTION VARIOUS CLUBS 
INCLUDING BIRMINGHAM, ASTON 
VILLA, READING AND OTHERS, 
1947-57 (85) 
[ £800.00 

 736 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES: A 
COLLECTION OF BRENTFORD 
HOME MATCHES 1946-59 
[ £75.00 

 737 TWO 'SUNNY MEMORIES' PHOTO 
ALBUMS WITH CIRCA 1890-1920, 
ANNOTATED PHOTOS AND 
SNAPSHOTS, TOPOGRAPHICAL, 
TRANSPORT, MILITARY AND 
SOCIAL INTEREST 
[ £35.00 

 738 THREE ALBUMS WITH A 
COLLECTION OF PHOTOS, MUCH 
CIRCA 1920, UK VIEWS, FRANCE, 
MOTOR CARS, FARMING AND 
RURAL INTEREST, SOME DAMP 
AFFECTED 
[ £80.00 

 739 GROUP OF WW1 FRENCH ARMY 
OFFICIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN 
AT SUPREME WAR COUNCIL NOV. 
1917, TRIANON PALACE HOTEL, 
GENERALS, DIGNITARIES, STAFF 
ETC., A FEW DUPLICATES, EACH 7" 
X 5" (40) 
[ £100.00 



 740 CIRCA 1919 PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM 
WITH FRENCH AND BELGIAN POST 
WW1 SCENES, TROOPS, DAMAGE 
ETC., MOST ANNOTATED (89) 
[ £50.00 

 741 BOX OF MILITARY EPHEMERA (60 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 742 1920-40 COLLECTION OF DIARIES 
AND NOTEBOOKS (26) 
[ £35.00 

 743 BOX OF LOCAL INTEREST 
EPHEMERA AND PHOTOS (160 
APPROX.) 
[ £40.00 

 744 BOX WITH QUANTITY 
PHOTOGRAPHS, SOME LARGE, 
WW1/2 ETC. (80 APPROX.) 
[ £65.00 

 745 BOX OF VARIED EPHEMERA (200 
APPROX.) 
[ £50.00 

 746 BOX OF VARIED EPHEMERA (180 
APPROX.) 
[ £45.00 

 747 BOX OF VARIED EPHEMERA (200 
APPROX.) 
[ £60.00 

 748 BOX OF MIXED EPHEMERA, 
WIRELESS LICENCES, PHOTOS 
AND SNAPSHOTS WITH NAVAL AND 
FAR EAST INTEREST, FEW 
POSTCARDS, GREETINGS, 
TELEGRAPHS, ETC. (QTY) 
[ £45.00 

 749 COLLECTION OF EPHEMERA 
RELATING TO 1937-8 WORLD 
CRUISE, MENUS, PHOTOS, DIARY, 
SILKS, GUIDEBOOKS ETC., ALSO 
SOME CABINET PHOTOS (QTY) 
[ £95.00 

 769 WW2 RED CROSS PROFICIENCY 
AND MERIT MEDALS, PLUS 
CERTIFICATE NAMED TO VERA 
POND (7 ITEMS) 
[ £0.00 

 770 WWI DISTINGUISHED SERVICE 
MEDAL GROUP OF FOUR TO D.A. 
4099 J. BROWN, D.H. R.N.R., DSM 
NAMED TO 'GOLDEN RULE' DOVER 
PATROL 14-15 FEB 1918 (4). 
[ £1300.00 

 771 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 
MAINLY CRICKET RELATED 
MEDALS AND FOBS, MAJORITY 
SILVER (19) 
[ £75.00 

 772 TUB OF MIXED MEDALS, BADGES 
AND MEDALLIONS, UK, FRENCH, 
GERMAN AND OTHERS (16 ITEMS) 
[ £50.00 

 773 GROUP OF SIX TO S/52137 C.W. 
REED R.A.S.C., WW2 DEFENCE , 
VICTORY, 39-45 STAR, PACIFIC 
STAR, LS & GC, PALESTINE GSM, 
ALL IN BOXES UNWORN, ALSO 
TUNIC WITH LAPELS, BUTTONS 
AND RIBBONS, KING'S BADGE, 
ETC. 
[ £100.00 

 774 SMALL SELECTION MILITARY AND 
OTHER BUTTONS AND BADGES 
(APPROX. 33 ITEMS) 
[ £35.00 

 775 WW2 GROUP OF FOUR IN BOX OF 
ISSUE ADDRESSED TO W.G. 
SHORTEN OF NORWICH, SERVED 
IN A.S.C. IN ICELAND, VARIOUS 
ASSOCIATED EPHEMERA, 
PHOTOS, TWO WW1 VICTORY 
MEDALS, TRENCH-ART ETC. (QTY)  
[ £100.00 

 776 SMALL BOX MIXED 
COMMONWEALTH COINS, 
IRELAND, JAMAICA, CANADA, 
AUSTRALIA ETC., COUPLE SILVER 
SEEN (100'S) 
[ £45.00 

 777 QUANTITY MAINLY EUROPEAN 
MIXED COINS, GERMANY, ITALY, 
FRANCE, BELGIUM, ALSO SOME 
USA AND MIDDLE EAST (FEW 
100'S) 
[ £60.00 

 778 GB MAUNDY 1763 3d, IRELAND 
CRONEBANE HALFPENNY TOKENS 
(2), ETC. (5 COINS) 
[ £30.00 



 779 BOX OF GB COIN COVERS, MAINLY 
ROYAL MINT, FACE OF COINS 
APPROX. £70 (32) 
[ £100.00 

 780 BANKNOTE: GB 1825 WISBECH 
BANK £1 NOTE, NO. 11818. FAIR (1) 
[ £60.00 

 781 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1979 PROOF IN 
CASE 
[ £160.00 

 782 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1980 PROOF IN 
CASE 
[ £0.00 

 783 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1981 PROOF IN 
CASE 
[ £0.00 

 784 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1985 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £190.00 

 785 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1987 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £190.00 

 786 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1988 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £190.00 

 787 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1996 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £170.00 

 788 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1998 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £190.00 

 789 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1999 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £180.00 

 790 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2001 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £180.00 

 791 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2003 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £170.00 

 792 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2004 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £170.00 

 793 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2007 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £230.00 

 794 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2008 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £220.00 

 795 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2009 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £220.00 

 796 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 2010 PROOF IN 
CASE WITH CERTIFICATE 
[ £230.00 

 797 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1864 (DIE 
NO.50) 
[ £170.00 

 798 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1874 (S) 
SYDNEY MINT 
[ £180.00 

 799 GOLD SOVEREIGN: 1892 (S) 
[ £180.00 

 800 PLASTIC TUB OF MIXED GB AND 
OVERSEAS COINS, INCLUDES 
APPROX. £2.50 FACE VALUE GB 
PRE '47 SILVER (100'S) 
[ £55.00 

 801 2006 QUEEN'S 80TH BIRTHDAY 
SILVER PROOF CROWN-SIZE 
COINS CASED IN BOX (12) 
[ £85.00 

 802 1976-7 DANBURY MINT SILVER 
INGOTS IN THREE CASES, 
CONCORD, SILVER JUBILEE (2), 
BI-CENTENARY (4)  
[ £65.00 

 803 BOX OF MIXED COINS, PANAMA 
1974 20 BALBOAS IN BOX, SILVER 
CROWN SIZE (2), MARIA THERESA 
THALER, MODERN GB £5 (3), ETC. 
(100'S) 
[ £130.00 

 804 CIGAR BOX OF MIXED GB AND 
OVERSEAS COINS, ALSO SMALL 
QUANTITY OF BANKNOTES 
[ £35.00 

 805 CIGAR BOX MIXED COINS INC. 
GREECE ALEXANDER THE GREAT 
SILVER DRACHM, GB 1887 HALF 
CROWN, 1951 FESTIVAL CROWN IN 
BOX, SILVER A.R.P. BADGE, 
MUSSOLINI MEDALLION, ETC. 
[ £50.00 



 806 2009 NEW STRIKE CHARLES I 
PATTERN GOLD FIVE UNITE, WITH 
LONDON MINT OFFICE 
PAPERWORK 
[ £75.00 

 807 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1902 
[ £170.00 

 808 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1903 
[ £180.00 

 809 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1903 (S) 
[ £0.00 

 810 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1904 
[ £180.00 

 811 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1905 (S) 
[ £180.00 

 812 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1906 
[ £180.00 

 813 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1907 (P) 
[ £180.00 

 814 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1909 
[ £180.00 

 815 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1910 
[ £180.00 

 816 TUB OF MIXED COINS, GB 1821 
CROWN, VICTORIAN SILVER, 1911 
CORONATION MEDAL IN BOX ETC. 
[ £110.00 

 817 GB COINS: TUB OF MAINLY SILVER 
FROM VICTORIAN HALFCROWNS, 
1971 SHILLING, SOME PRE '47 ETC. 
(APPROX. 50) 
[ £75.00 

 818 GB COINS: TIN OF SILVER 
THREEPENCES (APPROX. 400) 
[ £160.00 

 819 SELECTION OF MIXED COINS 
INCLUDING BELGIUM 1851 SF, USA 
1879 $1, WW1 VICTORY MEDAL, 
ETC. (10 ITEMS) 
[ £55.00 

 820 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1911 
[ £170.00 

 821 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1913 
[ £180.00 

 822 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1914 
[ £180.00 

 823 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1915 
[ £180.00 

 824 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1925 
[ £0.00 

 825 KRUGERRAND: 1970 
[ £600.00 

 826 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN, 1825 
(BARE HEAD), RING MOUNT 
ATTACHED 
[ £160.00 

 827 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN, 1892 
[ £160.00 

 828 GB COINS: HALF SOVEREIGN, 1901 
[ £85.00 

 829 GB COINS: CHARLES II CROWN, 
1664, FAIR-GOOD (1) 
[ £75.00 

 830 GB COINS: HALF SOVEREIGN 1894 
(1) 
[ £85.00 

 831 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN, 1912 (1) 
[ £160.00 

 832 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN, 1912 (1) 
[ £150.00 

 833 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1930 (SA) 
[ £180.00 

 834 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1931 (SA) 
[ £220.00 

 835 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1957 
[ £170.00 

 836 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1958 
[ £170.00 

 837 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1959 
[ £180.00 

 838 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1962 
[ £180.00 

 839 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1963 
[ £170.00 

 840 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1964 
[ £180.00 

 841 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1965 
[ £180.00 

 842 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1966 
[ £180.00 



 843 GB COINS: CROWNS 1688 (INITIALS 
S.S. 1781 SCRATCHED INTO 
OBVERSE), 1889, 1890, 1892, 1893 
(LVI) (5) 
[ £90.00 

 844 SMALL COLLECTION OF MIXED 
BANKNOTES, MAINLY EUROPEAN, 
GB PEPPIATT £1 (2), GERMANY 
ETC. (APPROX. 41) 
[ £45.00 

 845 GB COINS: 1900 MAUNDY SET, EF, 
ALSO 1887 AND 1911 SILVER 
MEDALLIONS ETC. (8 ITEMS)  
[ £30.00 

 846 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1967 
[ £170.00 

 847 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1968 
[ £180.00 

 848 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1974 
[ £0.00 

 849 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1976 
[ £170.00 

 850 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1978 
[ £170.00 

 851 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 1981 
[ £170.00 

 852 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 2000 
[ £180.00 

 853 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 2009 
[ £180.00 

 854 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN: 2014 
[ £170.00 

 855 SMALL BOX MIXED GB AND 
OVERSEAS COINS, FEW SILVER 
(FEW 100) 
[ £80.00 

 856 GB COINS: CROWNS 1819, 1889 (2), 
1895, ALSO SHILLING 1816 (5 
COINS) 
[ £70.00 

 857 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN 1887 (M), IN 
ATTRACTIVE 9CT. HALLMARKED 
PENDANT MOUNT 
[ £190.00 

 858 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN 1892 
[ £170.00 

 859 GB COINS: SOVEREIGN 1910 (P) 
[ £170.00 

 860 GB COINS: MAUNDY 1925 SET IN 
BOX 
[ £90.00 

 861 GB COINS: MAUNDY PART SETS IN 
BOXES, 1900 MISSING 1d, 1906 
MISSING 2d, ALSO 1827 2d (7 
COINS) 
[ £110.00 

 862 A COLLECTION OF GB SIXPENCES 
1902-36 IN WHITMAN FOLDER, 
ALSO EARLIER WITH 1711, 1758, 
1821, ETC. (41) 
[ £120.00 

 863 A COLLECTION OF GB SHILLINGS 
1937-66 IN TWO WHITMAN 
FOLDERS, SMALL TIN MIXED COINS 
[ £75.00 

 


